-FG L NUMBER

2A
2A,
ZA
2A

A
2A

2A

27

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

A
2A

ZA

2A

2A
2A

ZA

LA

MPC

PARY

9.1158
£196219
5148764
5186220
5196212

811857
5149936
179796
103319

9.1160

5186222

211786
5197136
5149768
5196221
104919
103340
108579
114493

81178
5196224
51497686
186676
103219

8.1179

5196225
8,1223
5196194

5196198
5149755

9.1224

5196881

89.1228
5196196

ENGINES

1

5.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING
SPRING ... . . . . i iy
RETAINER, SPRING
RING, SNAP

CAM, NEUTRAL

CAM . i e
BOLT, 1/47.20X7/8" 129001} .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {1208200) .. ............

SEAL. SELECTOR VALVE OiL
SEAL RING

LEVER, SELECTOH VALVE OPERATING

LEVER ot e
SWITCH AND COVERASSY. ... .. .........
SPRING (DETENTY . .. ... e e
BALL, /16" DiA. STEEL {12.88670)...........
WASHER, 5/168” {12.8180} .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
NUT, 5/16"-24 {12.8120)

COVER, SELECTOR VALVE

BOLT, 1/47-20X8/8" {12.9001} o
LOCKWASHER, 1747 (129200} ... ..........
GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER

GASBKET

CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

CYLINDER . ... . . ittt iianans
SEAL 8ING {ON INPUT SHAFT)
SEAL RING

WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUSY

WASHER {083" THICK}

PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
PISTON

MAY, 1882

A

a8
tit
{1
i1
141
ty1
Tyt
1]t
11
{1
i1
111
313
3i:3
ti1
111
212
11t
T

[P —y

AR

—h

PR Y

AR

PR —y

AR

PAGE A 4 OF S.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

COLUMN
¥ H
1114{1
IEREE
17111311
13131
Tt
Tttt
1]ttt
11111
titit
LR
TPt
3133
3§13}3
ti 1ttt
Ty tit
21242
AR} 1 1
t{tit

b

[P S §

[T —y

P

P ™ 1

[FL]

T Y

[PV Y Y

[ 7

- unk

[A NS B

i i aad ks

a3 Gad

—_

[ 7 e

b i ek il ke e



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
S$.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... oo
PARY A C E G H K M
FIG L NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., .. ..
B D F H 4 i N
9.1230 - SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
ZA 515819885 SEAL RING, 20181D. .. ... . ... ... ... .. ., (RN TN TR 2 R U N A B B S A O O O N N O A
2A 5196197 BEAL RING, 432010, ... ... o oo L0 T IO N O T T T O T IO O T O O A 2O O
9.1235 . PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
Py 5196202 PLATEGNNER) . ..... ... . i 0 T R I U I IO U O O N O
2A 5196205 PLATEYQUTER}. . . ... ... e IR RN EEE R AR R R
A 5197160 PLATE . . e, 515518818555 i61]686
ZA 5196203 PEATELSTEEL ... ... . .. 414141474 (414141414141 413414
ZA 5149809 PLATENNER) ... .. ... i : 551518
8.1240 - SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE
2A 51896201 SPRING ... . i L300 e T I O T T T T OO T OO O R
2A 5196200 RING, SNAP 3" DHA) .. ... ... i L300 O S T I T T O O I O A
2A 5196209 RING, SNAP (B 1/2" DAY ... ... . L e L3 S T T N A T T T T T O O O OO B R
8.1242 - HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH
2 5186206 HUB L e L ST T T 2 T T L I O A N I
2A 5196207 RING, SNAP {1 21/32" DIAY ... ... ... .ol L 200 T I O I O I T O O O O O O O O I
2A 218211 KEY, 1/4"X3/4" WOODRUFF {12.9350) ... .. .. I N N e T T T T T T O O O O O O O
9.1282 . PLATE, HEDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
23 5196250 PLATE, 1.BXTRED. .. .. .. e T
8 5196247 BLATE, 2T RED, ... .o e i1
P43 5196248 PLATE, 211 & 31 RED. ..o ool 11t 331
2B 5188039 PLATE 1B RED. L. o e i e en 111
2B.C 5199080 BOLT, 7/167-14X 1" {NYLON INSERT) . ........ 3 2 O O 6186
D 5190061 BOLT, 77167 14Xt 1/4" {INYLON INSERT} ..... 61616168
ZBC0 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" EXT. TOOTH
(1292101 ... .. i 6616l 6|6]16:6|6 616
9.1283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE _
2B.CX 5196260 GASKEY e 1913 v v{1{1] 11 Tt
9.1286 . HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
<B 5197333 HOUSING, 1B:1 RED, ... ... ... ... ... ..... 191
0 5196283 HOUSING, 22T RED. ... .. ... .., 141
20 5196284 HOUSING, 2501 & 311 RED. . ............... IR
2B 5148684 HOUSING, 181 RED. .. .. ............... 111
28 103891 PLUG, B/8” EXPANSION (128330} ... ........ 111
2B.CL 186619 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 /8" (128001} ............ §16{6! 61 6]6]6|6
MAY, 1882 PAGE A & CF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5§53 MFC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAHR

.................... COLUMN . ... ... oLy
PART A C E G i K M
FIG .. NUMBER ......... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F M o+ L A
9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
{CONT'D)
LD 427567 BOLY, 7/16"-14X1 X/4° (128001 .. ......... 212121212 )2)|2]2 212
B,.CD 180123 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/8 (528001} ............. 6| &
BCD 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200}..... Caeeeaens 616|]61616i616:6 616
BCD 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.8200} ............ 2223212924122 212
9.1286 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
B,CP 5198288 GASKET . . i i tHEEREREREREEEN t]1
9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUY
8 5196251 GEAR{IBTBREDY .. . i T 111
9.1288 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
D 6196256 PLATE, 281 RED. ... ... o i t]1
B 5196285 PLATE, 3t REDL .. .. i it as 1
9.1290 . GEAR, REDUCYION GEAR SUN
B 5196263 GEAR, 1BV RED. .. ... ... .. ... ..., 111
C 5198264 GEAR, 2VRED. ..., . i 131
B 5196265 GEAR, 28T RED. ................ e i1
D 5196266 GEAR, 3:TRED. ........ ... . iy 1]t
B8 5149686 GEAR, 1BV RED. . ... .. it T
C 5196267 RING, SNAP (1 27/32"LD) .. . ool tit
B 3709351 RING, SNAP {1 1/4"L0}{9.1027) ............ ti1i14 1 ti1
B 5196277 PINIGEARDRIVE}. . ... i 111 '
B B196274 PIN, BOLL ... o i i v Tt
5.1292 - GEAR ASSY., REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
B 5196268 GEAR ASBSY., 1.B:1RED. ................... 111 T} 1
c 5196269 GEAR ASSY, 2:1 RED., LH. {2 DRILL
SPOTS ONREARFACE} ................. 1
c 5196288 GEAR ASSY., 2:tRED,RH.................. 1
s 5196270 * GEAR ASSY,, 2.5:1 RED. (10 SPLINES) _....... it
D 5198141 GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED. (24 SPLINES) ........ AR| AR
3 E186271 * GEAR ASSY. 3:1 RED. {10 SPLINES} . ......... 1§ 1
J 5197880 GEAR ASSY. 3:1 RED. (24 SPLINES).......... AR} AR
3 3708351 RING, SNAFR {1 1/47LD3(8102) ... ... ... 111
* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5198141 (2.5:1) OR 5197880
{3:1) GEAR ASSY. AND INCLUDE
1-8422151 BEARING IN 8.1380,
1-5198125 FLANGE iN 9.1430 AND
15198128 NUYT iN 9.1435.
MAY, 1982 PAGE A 6 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1382 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION




BDETROIT DIES EL 5 3 MPC ENGEINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ..., ... ... ..
PART ' A C E K M g
CFIG . NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ |
B D F H J L N
9.1293 . WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
2¢ 5196279 WASHER{ZVRED) .. o e en e 212
9.1298 . GEAR., REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING
2800 51962562 GEAR, 1.5:1, 221, 31RED. ... ... .. ... I I I 111 141
2D 5196257 GEAR, ZBITRED. .. .. . et iiereenens 111
28,00 5196253 RING, SNAP (B 1/6"0D) ... ... .. .. coivnnns 1§9§1f1 tit 111
20 5196258 RING, SNAP (6 17/32°0D) .. . .ot inv s 141
9.1299 . HUB, REDUCTION GEAR
2B 5149690 MUB L. e e 1
2B 5149681 RING, SNAR ... . ... . e iiiinairnnns 111
28 179857 BOLY, 7/16%-14X7/8" (12.900%) ............ F
9.1340 - SHAET. REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
28 5196276 SHAFT, 1.5:1RED. ..., .. ... rennne 1]
2¢ 5196273 SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING) (2:1
RED) .t e e 1] 1
5199829 BUSHING, 2:1 RED. {8.1087) ... ... o evnnn 1]
2B 5149688 SHAFT, 1LBTRED. ... .. i 101
9,1360 - BEARING. REDUCTION GEAR OQUTPUT
SHAFT
5197342 BEARING .. ... .. . e 111 171
2B,CD 9413343 @ BEARING ... .. e IR E R EREEEREEEE
0 BAZ2181  FHBEARING .. .. .. .. ARIARIAR] AR
@ WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR IN 8.1282,
# WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR IN 8.1282.
$9.1351 - SPACER, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFYT
BEARING
5149768 SPACER, BEARING . ... ... v tiiereanan 111
9.13685 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
5196227 COVER L. i e ti1 1t
28,00 B196286 COVER ISR EEEREEEEEER
28,00 183221 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4" (129009 . .......... 661 6]lelelels]ls]lels
2B.CD 427567 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 /B {12.800%) ........... 616
28,C.0 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200) ............ 6t/ 6]l616]l6le]lelelelsle
91370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVEH
2BCDh 5196228 GASKET . . . e t{1 tit
28,00 5186287 GABKET . e AR IR R

MAY, 1982 PAGE A 7 OF & 100CA
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BPETRO!IT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... .. ... . ...,
PART A c 3 G § K M
KGO ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCHIPTION . ...... ..
B £ F H J L N
9.1375 . SEAL, HEDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
O
?8.CD 5199391 SEAL QWL (DBOUBLELIPY ... ... .o, o I T O T T T T T O O Y IO T O O O
B,C.D 5149676 SEAL Ol . . e e e I
9.1380 - BAFFLE. MARINE GEAR OH
1A 5196175 BAFFLE .. . i s kI T T T T T O O O 141
A 5196894 BAFFLE .. . i e it
1A 5149674 BAFFLE, OIL .. .. .. .. . 1411
9.1395 . DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR
A 5196176 % DIPSTICK (FILLER CAP) {WITH HOLUSING
81862358 OR 5986728} ...... ...... ..., 13131131V P11 111
1A B133364 * DIPSTICK (FILLER PLUG) {WiTH HOUSING
B198083 QR B18BGY4} . ... .. ... ..., 11§13 13i131 1313111 ]t
A 5148802 DIFSTICK ... e i 111
1A 5149100 DIFSTICK . o it i ey 11
* NOT SERVICED REPLACE WITH :
15149100 DIPSTICK & 1-5 148061
ADAPTOR.
% OBSOLETE
914316 - TUBE, REDUCTION GEAHR OCi. FILLER
198174 TUBE {WITH FHLLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK) ... ... 3 10 N S N O O A O S I O O O
5149061 TUBE . e e Ty1114¢

9.1430 . FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

B.LO BI196796 > FLANGE (3 1/47B.CY {171 1/2" SHAFT)
{IOSPLINES) . .. ... .. o i, 1111 vjvieptp 1t
BLCO 5196745 FLANGE {4 1/478.C) {INOY PART OF GEAR
ASSY., USED IN PLACE OF5196796
WITH 1 3/47-2 /4" SHAFTY ............. ART AR} AR] AR| AR| AR| AR|] AR{ AR} AR
B 5188125 @ FLANGE{4 1/4"BC){24 SPLINES} .. ... ..... AR] AR} AR| AR
* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
@ WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
8.1292.

8.1438 . NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
B.CD 5196805 * NUT

o BI98128 @ NUY . e ART AR} AR AR
800D 5149765 L S 111
* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282.
& WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282.
MAY, 1982 FAGE A B OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




2A

2A
2A

ZA
A
2A
ZA

2A

2A
2A
2A

2h
ZA
2ZA
ZA
24
2A
A
ZA
A

2A
2A
2A

DETROI!T DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
PART AL ct 1 1
CFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B
8.1475 . PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
oiL
6196214  PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES SCREW IN
9.1475 AND SEAL ING.1505, GEARS
AND PLATE NOT SOLD SEPARATELY} ... ... 1 1 1
B196888  PUMP ASSY. ..\ rorrs s,
110833 SCREW, # 10-24X3/4" FL. HD. SL.
(1Z.9030) » 0o e e 21212 2
186648 BOLT, 8/16°-18X1 7/8° (12.8001 .. ... .. .. .. alsals 4
180082 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (12.9001) .. .. .......
431787 KEY, 3/16"X5/8" WOODRUFF {12.9350) ... ... RERE 3
198270  KEY, 3/16°XB1/64" ...\ rerrirnnrni,
9.1480 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OiL
PUMP
BIGB216  GASKET .ottt e RERE 1
9.1505 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR Oil
PUMP
BIG6215 SEAL Ol .\ orie it BEERE 1
199315 SEAL O ....ovoororn
S149675 4 SEAL OIL ..o ovs o
+ OPTIONAL,
9.1650 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
B196178  STRAINER .. ..ottt e, 111
S5198B486  STRAINER .. ..o : 1
B197331  STRAINER . ... ... .o
5198488  PIPE, OIL STRAINER ... o\ oo
120428 GASKET, 1 ANNULAR {12.9360) ... ........ BEERE 1
5198457  BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" . ... ... ..
453006 PLUG, 1° PIPE SQ. SOCKET {(12.9550) .. ...... 111]1 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/B" PIPE (12,9550} . ... .orrnrons,
5142548  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE {(12.8550) .. ...\ \ooonrno,
9,1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
5198454  BREATHER (338" DRIVETYPE) .............. 11111 1
5196177  BREATHER (3/B*-1B THREAD} . .... .. .00 oos. 1]1]1 1
5197510  BREATHER {1/2" DRIVE TYPE} . .. ... o0orooo, 11111 1
MAY, 1982 PAGE A 9 OF .1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—t

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN . ... .. ... e,
G £ K M
H J k. N

1Ti{tit1{191

LB
Zr2rzia2
4141414

4341414
1{14{11{1

LI IR IR A
tprjrlvlrltlt)
t113i1]¢

LR I B O B

111
111t Tt

it

13t vt
1B EEEE

t{]ty114]¢
B RN

1§11 1] ¢

t{1{ 1t

Tty 111
IR EEEE
1N ERE R




FIG .. NUMBER

A
iA
1A,
1A
iA
iA

1A
1A
1A
LA
1A

A
A
A
A
A

P>

o

T e

MEC

PART

$.1001

51298531
5128536
5129532
B129537
5129533
5128538
5129534
5129539
51205635
5129540
5106308
5108308
51068310
5108311

ENGINES
$.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY. HYDHRAULIC MARINE

* GEAR ASSY {DMRECTDRIVE, LMY . ...........
* GEAR ASSY. {DIRECT DRIVE RH) . ... ... ...
* GEARASSY. (1B RED.L LMY ... ... .. ... ..
* GEAR ASSY. (1.B1 RED RH) ... ... ...t
* GEAR ASSY. (X1 RED, LMY ... ... o0 h
* GEARASSY. {Z:TRED.RHM) ........ . ... ...
* GEARASSY. (281 REDL LK) ..o it
* GEAR ASSY. 2851 RED RH) . ............ ...
* GEARASSY {31 BEDLLH) ... .. ... .00t
* GEAR ASSY (3.1 REDLRH) _............ ...
GEAR ASSY (BT REV.RMy . ... ... oo 0
GEAR ASSY (LT REV. LMY . ... .. ..o 00
GEAR ASSY. (2B:1 REV.RHY ... ... .. ... ...
GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1REV. LK) ... ... on il
* NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
HEFERENCE ONLY.

29.1007 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

5198322
5196179
455724

5121182
5197537

@ ADAPTOR ASSY. GNCLUDES BEARING} .. .. ...
* ADAPTOR ASSY. INCLUDES BEARING) .......
BEARING INEEDLE} ... .t te i iiecnncens
PLUG, 1/4° PIPE (24018} .. .0t
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4” (12 PT.HEDY .. ..., .. ..
@ EFF, WITH SERIAL NO, 26656 (D.D),
6260 {1.5:1}, 2382 {2:1) AND 571 {3:1).
* THAU SERIAL NO. 26655 (D.D), 6258
{(1.5:1), 2381 (2.1} AND 570 (3: 1}

8.1008 - GASKET, MABINE GEAR HOUSING

51986181

ADAPTOR
GASKET

8.1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

5197082
5198093
5196728
5198094
5149807
5149683
5149694
5145823
5149824
51965611
190073
51450098
5145014
9421745
5198461

A HOUSING ABSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 91010 AND TUBE IN 9.1410.

4 HOUSING ASSY. {DIRECT DRIVE}
& HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE} _...........
— HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE)
& HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE) . ... .. ...
HOUSING ASSY. .. ... ooviriireninrnnn.
NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE ...,
BUSHING {OUTPUT SHAFT) .. ... .. ... ..
SCREW, DRIVE #2X3/16" {12.9067)
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG (1/2" CUPY . ... i,
PLUG (338" DIA. CUP} . ... .. ........o....
# PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
{D.D), 883 (1.5:1), 672 (2:1). 1614
(2.5:1) AND 387 {3:1). NOT SERVICED:
REPLACE WITH & 198083 HOUSING &
5149100 DIPSTICK & 1-5148061
ADAPTOR.

MAY, 1882 FAGE B

A C E
B o]
1
1
1
1
1
Tttt itlt
IEIEEEEEEE
IERERERER
111313111
414147144

t OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 18982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETRO!T DIESEL

i ST Y

i S

8]

i A wa

i P} ek

P b ol

=]

o e

A

e Y —a

o e ki wk

%]

EY R % ey




DETRO!T DIESEL B 3 MPC ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ..
PART A C £E] |G 1 K M
CEIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D E M J L N
81010 . HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
(CONT'D)
& EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
(D.D), 883 (1.5 1}, 672 (2 1), 1614 {25
1) & 367 {3 1},
= NOT SERVICED REPLACE WITH
5198094 PLUS 1-5149100 DIPSTICK
& 1-5149061 ADAFTOR.
9.1026 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT
24 5198244 SHAFT (INCLUDES SLANGE KEY IN
BoIATBY ttt aae IR R R E R R EE R R
8.1027 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT
ZA 9413342 BEARING ......oovvineeenns e, N RN EE ERE EE EREREREREE B!
2A 5149670 BEARING ..t itrneetisiererernnarreren ' RERERE
2A 3709351 RING, SNAP {1 174" 1D} ... ... IR YRR ER R EEREEERERER B
24 5196193 RING, SNAP (2 17471D) ... . ot BEE R E R R R R EEERER ER R R

9.1030 - PISTON, REVERSE CiLUTCH
ZA 5196183 PISTON _..... e e PR 0 I T O T O O N A O O O TN I N I O O
9.1035 - SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON
A 5196188 SEAL, RING{I 1/2"DIAY ... ... ool LI 0 T I I I O O O T T OO O O O O
2A 5196180 SEAL RING{7 1/72"DIA} ... ... ..ot inee, 1(1f18 v v p 1t 1 v ti11§1

9.1048 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUYCH

2A 51968730 PLATE{SPLINED) . ... .. ... . .. ... ... ... 2212921212121 2)12]%2
A 5186303 PLATE .. .. . i L T T O O T T U I T I O O O O OO
2A 5149757 PLATE ... .. e 2j272¢2

9.1058 - SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE

A 5196188 SPRING ...... ... i i iiriaracianienn 12112112 12| 1212 12] 12) 2] 1212112412112

9.1060 . PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

2A 5126184 PFLATE .. .. ... . .., e AR 0 0 - O I T T I O T O O O O N O I ¢
2A 3712718 PIN (6231}

MAY, 1882 PAGE B 2 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFG L. NUMBER

2A

A
ZA

2A

LA
2A
1A

‘A
A

1S Wi o

MPC

PART

ENGINES

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

9.1080 . GEAR ASSY. MARINE GEAR PLANETARY

5196210
5196244
5196245
5196246
5149810
5148811

9.108%

5196211
5186213
5148782

g.1o08”

5199063
5197342
5199829
5196259
5106254
9.1091
5196208
£196199
9.1093

5149817
5149820
9.1087
5145679
5149677
5149680
5149678
9.1135
5196217

5149763

$.1137

51868218
5148673

1

El

INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087.

GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE} . .......... .. ...
GEAR ASSY. (TS 1TREDY ........... . vt
GEAR ASSY {ZU1RED) ... ... .. iiain
GEAR ASSY, (21 & 1 RED} .. ... ... ...,
GEARASSY. (2111 REDY ... ol
GEAR ASSY. {LGTREDY ..., ..o n it

WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER (1 374000 ... ... oo e
WASHER {2 8/8"CDI(15 & T RED) .. ... ...
WASHER, THRUSBT .. ... ... o i -

BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR

BEARING ....... ... i i
BEARING ... ... ... . i i
BUSHING . ... .. . it craanarns
RING, SNAP (1 27/64° DIAY ... ... .. ... ...
RING, SNAFP (2 1/16" DIA} .. ... .. 00t

GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
GEAR .. i e s
RING, SNAP(S 7787000 . . .o oo ca e

SHAFT, OUTPUY AND BUSHING
ASSEMBLY

BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFY

CUP,BEARING ... ... ... o i viina
CUP,BEARING ............ ... ... ..., .
CONE, BEARING . ... ... ... ... .. .. ........
CONE, BEARING .. ... ... ... . . .. .. ... ..

VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR

VALVE ASSY. (INCLUDES {TEMS IN
SII37THRUD 1180} . ... ... 0L

VALVE ABSY. {INCLUDES ITEMS IN
SII3TTHRU Q. 1160} ..................

VALVE, SELECTOR

VALVE
VALVE

MAY, 1882

PAGE B 3 OF S.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

........... COLUMN . ... ... ..........
i K M
F H J L
1
11111 {1

tprpEp Ryt
1

141
1313131
2121212 12}2{212
1113141 1

b sl e itk
ol ik vl sk
[ Y }

il ik ik n



CFIG L NUMBER

2A
2A
2A
24

2A
2A

2A

5 3

MPC ENGINES

PARY

9.1188 .
5196219
5198220
5149764
5196212

9.1187 -
5149936
179796
103319

8.1160 -

5196222

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

A & B
........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

B [+ F
SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE
SPRING ... ... . i e tp1 11111141
RETAINER, SPRING . ... ... ... .. . ... .. LI T I NI T A A
SPRING .. ... .. i s
RENG, SNAP ... . . e £ 20 T T I T O O
CAM, NEUTRAL
CAM . i e
BOLY, 1/4%-20X7/87 (12.8C01} ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200}..............
SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE O
SEALBING . ... ... . i tir|1pt]eit

MAY, 1982 PAGE B 3.1 OF B3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

COLUMN
G
H
111
i
111
tit

it K
o
111
1§14
1
i1
1
3
3
t]1t]t

- ok

@) L

PETROI'T DI1ESEL

[ R A

a3 L)

b vt b

X {43 ma




FiG ... NUMBER

PP EPEP>

o>

e e

PART

9. 1175
5197136
5196221
5149768
104919
103340
108579
114493

891178
58196224
5149785
186630
103319

2.1179

5196225

9.1223
5196194

5196198
£149755

89.1224

5196881

5196882
9,1225

5196196

9.1230
5196195
51968197

9.1235
5196202

5196205
5197160

DETROQGIT DIESEH¢L

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE

LEVER .. s
SPRINGIDETENT). ... . oo
SWITCH AND COVERASSY. ... ... ... ...
BALL, /16" DIA STEEL{1296870) . ..........
WASHER, 5/16” (12,9180}
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
NUT, 5/16"-24 (12.9120}

COVER, SELECTOR VALVE

COVER ... . i i
BOLT, 1/74"7.20X6/8" {12800 . ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4"{129200)..............

GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER

CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

CYLINDER ... ... ... .. i
SEAL RING {CN QUTPUT SHAFTY . ............
SEAL RING

WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST

WASHER {0637 THICK)
WASHER {087 THICK}

PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING {2.016"1.D}
SEAL RING {4.120"1.D0}

PLATE. FORWARD CLUTCH

PLATE (INNER)
PLATE {QUTER}
PLATE

MAY, 1982

A

8
1
Tt
1t
I
111
1411
1 i1
313
3|3
111
1]t
212
{1
111
1§t
ti1
111
111
3

Py

P S |

AR
AR

- ma

ke uad wk

AR
AR

5

—h

AR
AR

PAGE B 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ke wl auh ek

ENGINES

3 MPC
COLUMN
F H
IEREREER
tTi i1
ti1 111
11111411
11113t
111131
L I O
3|la3j3i3
331313
11 ]t
IBREREN
21212112
AR] 11131
AR
IR EEREE
tit)] 1)1
Tyt 31
11 1] 1§t
1P11 11t
51518565

—

[P

[N

o

R SRR e

L3 R

P ]

—h

£ B ot

o

el e bk kol

BN -

[ RN R P S Y

B B




5 3 M#PL ENGINES DPETHOIT DHE S EL
8.1000A HYDBRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... ... ... .. .
PART A C E G H K M
CFG L UNUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ....
1 D F 7] J L N
9.1235 - PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
{CONT'D)
24 5196203 PLATE (STEEL) .. i afsatalalalalalalajajaialala
2A 5149809 PLATE (INNER) .ot EI5{6 5
9.1240 - SPRING, FORWAHD CLUTCH RELEASE
2A 5196201 SPRAING .. e e SRR EEEREEEREEEREREEEREREE R
24 5186200 RING, SNAF(R* DIAY ... it i NN R R S R R R R RN E R
2A 5196209 RING, SNAP{E 172" DHA) ... inean s REREREREREEEREEEEEEEEENENE
9.1242 - HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 5196206 HUB .« i e AR EEEEEE R REEEE R R R R R R
24 5196207 RING, SNAP (1 21/32"0MA} . ..o, AR R R R EEEEERE R R
24 218211 KEY, 1/4°X3/4" WOODRUFF {12.8350) ....... sivftlr b belelrbrirl1i1i1 4
891282 - PLATE, HEDUCTION GEAR ADRAPTOR
28 B19903% * PLATE (15T RED) .. ot e e 1
2¢ 5197338 PLATE (2:1 BEDY ... i iirnenen 111 111
2¢ 5196247 @PLATE{ZtREDY . .. i e, 111
20 5186248 PLATE25: T & ST RED . ... iinnnn, 11141
28 5197338 PLATE (G Y RED) . ... . e, LI O
28,C E183060 BOLT, 7/16°-14X 1" {SPECIAL NYLON
INSERT) - o i ittt 6lelele §| 8
piv] 5199061 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4” (NYLON INSERT) ..... 6ie6lsls &
28,0 114807 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” £XT. TOOTH
(1292101 0 i e 6i6lelelelelaialelaiels
* USED WITH 5199063 BEARING IN
9.1087,
@ THRU GEAR SERIAL 4327; USE
5197335 EFF. WITH 4328,
9.1283 . GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ABDAPTOR
PLATE
BLCD 5196260 GASKET L. e e IEENENEEREREEEEEIENEEEEER
9.1285 . HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
28 5197333 HOUSING(1B:TRER) . ... .. ... i, 1711
28 5196282 & HOUSING{1.BItRED) ... . ... ............ 111
28 5197334 FHOUSING {ZTREDY ..., 11
2¢ B196283 HHOUSING {211 RED) ... . ... .. s 114
2D 5196284 HOUSING 251 & T REDY .. ... ..., 11 1) 1] 1
2Cc 5149688 HOUSING (Z.1:TREDY .. ... .. ... Tt
28 5149684 HOUSING {2.6:1TREDY . ... ... .o, 111
28 103891 PLUG, 5/8* EXPANSION (12.9330) .. ......... 1o
2B.C,D 186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8~ {(12.800% .. .......... 6lels|s]6|l6]6l1s6
MAY, 1982 PAGE B 5 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCIT BIESEL 5 3 M¥PC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... i
PARY A c E G [ K M
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
B D F H J L N
8.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
{CONT'D)
B.CD 427567 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/4" (12,8001} .. ...... ... zlzlz2l212)232)2121212}2
8.C.0 179857 BOLT, 7/167-14X7/8" (12,9001} ............ 212
B.CD 180123 BOLY, 3/8716X1 1/8" {12.9001) ... ......... siel6fs
BCD 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} .............. clejslslelesfjeleleisiels
8CD 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12,9200} ............ 2i212)21212(212125212]2
& THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 9421; USE
5197333 EFF. WITH 9422.
# NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. B482 USE
5199427 HOUSING CONVERSION KiT.
USE 5180398 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFF. WiTH GEAR SERIAL
NO. B483.
9.1286 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
BCD BI196285  GASKET .. ...\ttt inans  EEEREEEEE A B EREEER RN E
9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT
B 5196251 GEAR(1.5ITRED) ..ot rnnnns ]
$.1288 - PLATE., REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
") 5196256  PLATE(25:1REDY .. ... .ooveenieanen ... t]1 111
) 5196255  PLATE(3ITRED) . ... .ivinr ... 1]
9.1290 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
B 5196263  GEAR(LSTREDY ............c.ooeuevnn, 1} 1
¢ 5196264  GEAR(ZTRED) ..............vevieeunn .. 141
D B196265  GEAR(2BITRED) ... ... uiiin . 111 111
D 5196266  GEAR(BTRED) . ..........oivvrenenn. .. 111
c 5149687  GEAR{Z.LTREDY ..o ooooennnnns 111
C 5196267  RING, SNAP ({1 27/32"1D) .....ovene.... 1] 1 t11
D 3709351 RING, SNAP {1 1/4°1D}(8.1027) .o vvvn.n.. 1h1] el 1|t
B 5196277  PIN(GEARDRIVE ... ... .0, 111
B BIOB278  PIN ROLL .. ..cvinteeenir i cnnnennn 1
9.1282 . GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
B 5196268  GEARASSY. {151 RED} .. ... ...ovevnronn. 111
C 5196269  GEAR ASSY. {2:1 RED, LH) {2 DRILL
SPOTS ON REAR FACE) ................. 1
c 5196288  GEARASSY. {(ZTREDLRH} ....oovvvenen... 1
5 5196270 * GEAR ASSY. {2.5:1 RED.) (10 SPLINES} . . ... ... 111
MAY, 1882 PAGE B 6 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION




5 3

MPC

PART

G L. NUMBER ..

2B
2D
20
2
2C
2B
8

2C

2B.C.D
28,00

2D

28
2C

28

2B

ZB.C.0

2D

g.1282

5158141
5106271
5197880
5148701
5149703
£148825
3709351

9.1283

5196279

9.1298

5196282
5196287
51962563
5196258
8.1340

5196276
5186273

5149704
5199829

$.1350

5197342
8413343
9422151

9.13561

51487686

$.1365

5196227

5196286
193221

ENGINES

8.1000A, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY, REDUCYION GEAR
PLANETARY (CONT'D)

% GEAR ASSY, {2.5:1 RED) {24 SPLINES) . ... .. ..
* GEAR ASSY. (3:1 RED.} {10 SPLINES}
GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED} {24 SPLINES)
GEARASSBY. 211 REDY ... oot
GEAR ASSY (ZVTRED) .. ... .ot
GEAR ASSY. (26 RED...... ..., vl .t
RING, SNAP {1 1/471.D.}{8.1027}
* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5198141 (2.5:1) OR 5197880
{3:1) GEAR ASSY. AND INCLUDE
1-8422151 BEARING IN 9,.1350,
1-5198125 FLANGE IN 9.1430 AND
1-6198128 NUT IN 8.1435,
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5196544,

- WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHEREZTREDY ... . . oo e

- GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING

GEAR (1.5:1, 2:1, 3:1 RED)
GEAR(2ZB5: 1 REDY ....ovveiniineinanann,
RING, SNAPI6 1/8"0D) .. o ivr s
RING, SNAP (6 17/32°0D . . ...t een.n,

- SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE

SHAET (1511 REDY ... .
SHA? ASSY. (INCLUDES BUSHING) {2:1

128 T D R
SHAFT ASSY. (INCLUDES BUSHING)

(T REDY L.
BUSHING {2:1 RED} (8.1087)

- BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR CUYPUY
SHAFT

BEARING
* BEARING
*BEARING ... ... .. . . i

* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR !N 8.1282,

@ WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR N 8.1292.

- SPACER, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING

SPACER, BEARING

« COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING

COVER
COVER

MAY, 1882

PAGE B 7 GF

DETROIT DIEESEL

e E
& F

1
212
1EP1 41
11111

1
Tt
]
1p1] 1
1] 141
61 61 &

9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

G

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




DETROIT DLILESEL 5 3 MPEC ENGINES
5.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ...\
PART A c £ G | K M
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
B8 D F H J L N
9.1365 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
ICONT'D)
BCD 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12.8200) .. .......... cieles|slslsicis]|ele
9.1370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER
BCD BI9B228  GASKET ..o ieir ittt 111
B.CD B196287  GASKET .. oo REREEERERERERE
9.1375 - SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
oiL
B8.CD 5199391  SEAL OIL{DOUBLE LIP} .. ovovrvrerervnenn. IEEERERERRE EEER ERE
BC.O B149676  SEAL O .. ..o, EERERE
9.1380 - BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR OIL
A BI9BITB  BAFFLE .. .. BEREERREEERERERERERERE
A 5196894  BAFELE .. ... oo 1] -
A 5149682  BAFFLE .. ................. . 111
A B149678  BAFFLE O ... .00, SEBERE
9.1395 - DIPSTICK, MARINE GEAR
A 5196176 % + DIPSTICK (FILLER CAP} .. ... ....... e, IREERERERERERREREE:
5133364 @ DIPSTICK (FILLER PLUG) . ... .00ovrrvnrnnnns EREEREEREESEERRERE
A 149100  DIPSTICK . ... o\ BERERE
* PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
(D.D) 883 {1.5:1}, 672 {2:1}, 1614
{2.5:1) AND 387 {3:1).
@ EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS.
16338 {D.D.), 883 {1.5:1), 672 {21},
1614 {2.5:1) AND 367 (3-1). NOT SER
VICED USE 5149100 & 15149061
ADAPTOR.
% OBSOLETE.
8.1410 . TUBE, MARINE GEAR O FILLER
5196174 * TUBE (WITH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK) ... ... SRR EEREEEERERERR R
BI4GOBT  TUBE .. .. ...\ IR ERE
* PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
{0.0), 883 {1.5:1}, 672 {2:1), 1614
25:1) & 367 (3:1).
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
3,60 5186796 # FLANGE {3 1/74"B.C){1"1 1/2" SHAFT) ....... 1 SRR R R E
LCD 5106745  FLANGE {4 1/4 B.C) INOT PART OF
GEAR ASSY. USED IN PLACE OF
5196796 WITH 1 3/4".2 174" SHAFT) ..... | AR AR| AB| AR| AR] AR| AR| AR} ARI AR
MAY, 1982 PAGE B 8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROITYT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... . e
PART A c K M
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
8 D F H J L N
8.1430 . FLANGE. PROPELLER DRIVE
{CONT'D}
20 5198125 & FLANGE (4 1/4"B.C, 24 SPLINES} ... ........ ARTAR AR
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
& WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
89,1202,
$.1435 . NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
28,60 BI9BBOB  # NUT .. . 'R ICTR AR TR RETE SR OE SE IR AR IR AC I IS I I
1D BIGBI28 A NUT L i e ARIARIAR]AR
2BC.D B148767 3 1 A0 I I I O
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292,
& WITH 24 SPUNE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
8.1475 - EUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
H
ZA 5198458 @ PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES SEAL IN
BoBOBY e e 3 E O TS IRET I3 O O N A
2A 5196889 % PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SCREW IN
9.1475 AND SEAL IN 91805 .. .......... SEREREREEEEE R EEE R R AR ERE
5198270 @KEY, 3/16" FLANGED . ... .oorereennen... 1l tl1it] i SEEEEEERER
ZA 431787 % KEY, 3/16°X5/6" WOQDRUFF {12.9350} ...... IR ERREEEEREEERE
2A 110533 % SCREW, #10-24X3/4” FL. HD. 5L.
(128030} ..ot 2212121212121 23212
2A 180083 @ BOLT, 5/16718X1 1/2" (12.8001) ... ........ 4]ajajalala 4 4
2A 186648 % BOLT, B/16™18X1 7/8" {12.8C0%)........... 4aldald4ialalajalalala
2A 180082 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (12.8001) . ....... ... 414144
@ EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 26656
) (g.m, 6260 {1.5:1), 2882 (Z:1), & 571
(3:1).
% THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 26655 (DD},
6259 (1.5:1), 2381 {2:1).
9.1480 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
pPUMP
A 5186216 GAGKET . . e 111)] 131 IR EREEREEEEEEREE 1
$.1505 . SEAL HYDHAULIC MARINE GEAR O,
PUMP
24 5199315 SEAL OILDOUBLE LIP} .. .........,....... sbsbsbebrbrb b ebri e e a) 1
24 5149675 SEAL, OIL oottt 1

MAY, 1882 PAGE B 9 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FIG ...

P> PEER>

o

DETROIT DIESEL 5 3
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
PARY . aAai e By
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
9.1850 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OiL
B197331  STRAINER o totivtrr e e 1
BE196895  STRAINER ... .. oo 1
B198456  STRAINER .. ..ooooon i, SERERE
120428 GASKET, 1* ANNULAR {12.9360) .. ... ....... EERERE
5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) . ... ... 0 o0ooon. 1
5142548  PLUG, 3/4° PIPE {12.9550) .. ... ........ ... SERERE
453006 PLUG, 1* PIPE {12.8550} .. .. .\ 0ovovrenin, AERERE
5145009  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) .. ...... RO
5199386  DEFLECTOR, OIL (IN MAIN HOUSINGY ... ..... 11
B198458  PIPE, OIL STRAINER .. .. .. et 1 111
5199388  SPRING, OIL DEFLECTOR .o oo, 11
5199387  WASHER, DEFLECTOR SPRING .......vvron.. 111
5108457  BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. . . . vvrrrrrrrnnrns 1 111
9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
5198454  BREATHER [338" DRIVETYPE) .............. SERERERE
197510  BREATHER {1/2" DRIVE TYPE) . ... 00ooronn A EEREERE
5196177  BREATHER (3/8%-18 THREAD} .. ... overr. SERERERE
MAY, 1982 PAGE B 10 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN

G

H
111
1 il
ti1
ti1
111

1 K M
J L N
Tt 111
il
LI I O B
111
1411
t]1 )11
{1
Tyt
111
111
1yt
Ti13 11
141
L




1A
1A
1A
TA

1A
18

A
2A
ZA
2A
2A

A

A
LA
IA
A
A
A

8.1001

51294585
5129456
£134073
5134100
5134074
5134101
5106314
5106315
5106328
5130522

9.1007

5196179
5198322
458724

B121182
5197537

9.1008

5196181

2.1010

5156892
5798094
5749808
5149754
5198096
5196511
5197336
5149826
5140827
5149843
5197210
5145008
5145014
94217485
5198461
180073

ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY. HYDBAULIC MARINE

F GEAR ASSY (DMBECTDRIVE LMY ... .. ... ..
# GEAR ASSY {IRECTDRIVE RMH) ... ... ...
#GEAR ASSY (251 RED RMY ... ... ..., ..
#OEARASSY 251 RED, LMY ...
FOEARASSY {1 BEDLRMY .. oo,
FGEARASSY (M REDLLKH) ... ...
GEAR ABSY (DIRECT DRIVERHMY ... ..., ...
GEAR ASSY IDIRECTDRIVELHY . ........ ...
GEAR ASSY {2V REDL LMY ... ..ot
FGEAR ASSY. {21 RED, LM} ...... ... ...,
# NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

- ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

* ADAPTOR ASSY. INCLUDES BEARING} .......
@ ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING} .......
BEARING{MNEEDLE}........ ... ... ...
PLUG, 174" PIPE{2.4018) .. ................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" 12 PT.HD. .. ... .. ..,
* THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 2407 {2.5:1),
102 {3: %},
@ EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NO.
2408 {2.5:1) AND 103 {(3:1).

- GASKEY, MARINE GEAR MOUSING
ADAPTOR

- HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
9.1070 AND TUBE IN 9.1410.

& HOUSING ASSY. {DIRECT DRIVE) ... .. .......
HOLISING ASSY. [REDUCTION DRIVE)
HOUSING ASSY. (IRECT DRIVE) .. ..........
HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE)
HOUSING ASSY, (REDUCTION DRIVE)
BUSHING {OUTPUT SHAFT
+ BUSHING {OUTPUT SHAFT)
PLATE, NAME
PLATE, NAME
PLATE, NAME
 PLATE, NAME . .. ..o i
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/8° PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG (172" CUPY .. .. ... e,
PLUG (338" DIA.CUP) ....................
SCHEW, #2X3/16" (12.9067) ..............
& NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
1-5 198083 HOUSING, 2-5196730
FLATE, 3-37127 18 DOWEL PINS,
1-5149 100 DIPSTICK & 1.5148061
ADAPTOR.

+ OBSOLETE

Al |C}t |E
g [P
b
3
1
H
3
1§1}113§13:1
Tttt ]
L I I
IR EEEEEN
414141414

Fav

]
b NI
PR N,
—_ ) i

MAY, 1982 PAGE C

1 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1382 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DEIEESEL

i - S R Y

e P

COLUMN

G

e ]

T

i - Y

[ - SR -y




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!IT BHESEL

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... ... ..ot
PART A c E G K M
CEG L NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......
B B F H N L
9.1026 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUY
2A BI196192  » SHAFY .. i IR I
ZA 5198371 SHAET .. e e i 1
5198244 SHAFT ASSY, {INCLUDES FLANGED KEY
ING 1475} ... s 1 EEEREEREREREE
* OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1882 PAGE C 1.1 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN oo
PART A [ 4 E H K [\ ]
CFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
[E:} 3} F H J L
8.1027 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT
2A 9413342  BEARING .. oo\t SERERERERE
2A 8416195  BEARING . ... 0o, EERERE
2A 3708381  RING, SNAP (1 1/8°1D) - v BERERERERE
24 5196193  RING. SNAP (2 174750} .00 EERERERENE
2A 196548  RING, SNAP ..\ \vreo BERERE
2A 196543  RING SNAP ..\ SERRRE
9.1030 - PISTON. REVERSE CLUTCH
2A BI96183 PISTON .o e AEREEEREREE ERERERE
$.1035 . SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON
2A 5196188  SEAL RING {3 1/2" DIA). .. overrrreenin.. SRR RN R EEEEEEER ERE:
2A 5196180  SEAL RING {7 1/2" DIAJ. . oo thebelelilabatalels
9.1045 . PLATE, HEVERSE CLUTCH
2A BIO6303  PLATE ..ot e EEEEEEREEEEEE R FR N
24 196185  PLATE(SPUNED) .....0 oo 212
24 5196730  PLATE {SPLINED} ... ... .o 212122 3
2A B149767  PLATE .. ... ..o 21213
9.1055 - SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
2A BIG6186  SPRING .ot s2l12]12] szl 12i12l120 121 12] 12
8.1060 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION
2A B19618B4  PLATE ..ot EEEEEERER BRI ERER ER E
A BIOGIBT  PIN ... .00 3|3
2A 3712718 PIN(B23°L) o ovo aflalslalalz|a
2A BIS6733  PIN(27/32°L) vovrie 3
9.1080 - GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 8.1087.
1A 5196210  GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) .. ... ........... 1l
1A B196246  GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 & 31 REDJ .o rnnn o 1111119
1A 5197209  GEAR ASSY. {2:1 RED) » .0 ovvronrnonin, 1
9.1081 - CAGE, PLANETARY GEAR
1A 5149812  CAGE PINION AND SHAFT ASSY. ............ 1]
A 5149815  CAGE PINION AND SHAFT ASSY. .. ....oooo . 1
A 5149702  CAGE PINION AND SHAET DRIVEN ASSY. ... .. 1
1A 5196804  CAGE PINION AND SHAET ASSY.
(9108B0Y .. 1
A 6196272  SCREEN, PLANETARY GEAR (9.1080) .. ... .. .. 1
A 5197230  BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4” {9.1080} ............. 8
A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) ......... ... 6

MAY, 1882

PAGE C 2 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROITYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN . .. .. oo
PART A c E G ; K M
FIG L O NUMBER L. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 O F H J L N
9. 1085 - WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
1A 51962113 WASHER {1 3/4°CD ....... .. .cvvenn. I T T T IO O IO O O O

MAY, 1982 PAGE € 21 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CRG L

2D
2D

2D

A
2A
25

8
28
28
2B

24
2A

24
2A

A
2A
2A
2A

2A
A

2A

9.1087

5186226
5197342
5199829
5196259
9.1091
5196208

5196199
5196549

81053

5148821
5149818
9.1097
5149679
5148677

5149678
5148680

9.11356

5196217
5149763
9.1137
5196218
5149673
9.1155
51926219
5149764
5186220
5196212
$.1187
5148836
1719786
103321
8.1160

5196222

ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY

GEAR

BEARING {2.5:1 & 3:1 RED}(8.1360) .........
BEARING ... .. .. i
BUSHING .. ... ... i
RING, SNAP {1 27/64" DIA} ... .. ... .. . ..

- GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING

GEAR . .. e e

RING, SNAP{B 7/8'CDy ... ...

GEAR RING ... ... .. e
- SHAFT, MARINE GEAR QUTPUT

INCLUDES BUSHING iN 9.1087

SHAFT AND BUSHING ASSY. . ..............

SHAFY AND BUSHING ASSY. ... ..........
- BEARING, QUTPUT SHAFT

CUPBEARING ... ... ... ... .. ... ohias,

CUP BEARING ...... . ... ... ... e

CONE, BEARING .. ... ... ... ... .. ... . 0.,
CONE, BEARING

- VALVE ASSY, SELECTOR
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 8.1137 THRU 8.11860

VALVE ASSY. .. . .. e
VALVE ASSY. ... o e

- SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING ... . .. .
SPRING ..... ... .. . . e
RETAINER, SPRING . ... ... . ... ... ... ...
RENG, SNAP ... . i

- CAM, NEUTRAL

CAM e e e
BOLT, 1/47.20X7/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.8200)

- SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE Oi.

SEAL RING

MAY, 1882

A

8
212
108
141
Tt
111
]
t I
111
111

PAGE C 3 OF 8.1000A
COPFYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

........ COLUMN ... .. .. .. ... ...
G i K M
F M o4 L
H
1
2121212
1 HE
1
11131411
TPttt
111
1
1
1
%
1
1 i
Tttt

I B
313} 3
3]3{3




CHG L NUMBER

ZA
ZA

3A

B

3

MPC

PART

9.1176 .

5197136
5149768
51896221
104819
120393
108579
114493

9.1178 .

5196224
5149765
186676
103319

ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE

LEVER . . i
SWITCH AND COVER ASSY. . ........ ...
SPRINGIDETENT) .. ... . v v iiieneaes
BALL, /18" DIA, STEEL (12,9670} .. .........
WASHER, 5/16" {12919¢) , . ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ... ........
NUT, 5/16%24{12.9120) . ......... .. cvnns

COVER, SELECTOR VALVE

COVER ... i it i eaee e
COVER . it iaaiaiiiansnaeens
BOLT, 1/4".20XB/87 (128001 ... ....... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200)

MAY, 1982

BETROIT DIESEL

A

B
141
Tt
141
t i1
11
1]t
I
313
313

ik i b ank

[P G

[ N

PAGE C 3.1 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1382 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[ -

[ A e -y

[ ]

B e I I

— ik wk ik




DETROIT DIESEL

FG L NUMBER

2A

2A
2A
2A
2A

ZA

2A

ZA
2A

2A
2A
2A

2A
2A
A

2A

2A
2C
28,C
2D

PART

8.117%
5196225

9.1223

5196194
5196546
5196198
5149758

9.1224

5196881

9.12285
5196196

9.1230

5196198
5196197

91235

5106202
51962086
5197160
5196203
51428098
5148758
58196770
5196771
5196772
5149759

9.1240

5196201
5186200
5196209

9.1242

5196208
5158547
5196207
218211
124553

i

8.1282 .

5197338
5138554
5199060
5199061

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUYCH PISTON

CYLINDER
CYLINDER
SEAL RING (ON INPUT SHAFT) ... ... ......
SEALAING ... ... .. i

WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUSY

WASHER, .063" THICK

PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
PSTON

SEAL., FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING {2.016"LD)
SEAL RING (4.1207LD)

PLAYTE, FORWARD GLUTCH

PLATE UNNER} .
PLATE{OUTER) . ... .o i
BLATE e
PLATE {STEEL}
PLATE (INNER}

PLATE AGSY. .. ..., . . i iiinian i
SHIM {SNAP RING} (050"} ... ...............
SHIM {SNAP RING} {0787} ... ... e
SHIM (SNAP RING) {1007 . .. ... e,

SNAP RING {12.9645)

SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE

SPRING
BING, SNAP(3/B"DIAY ... ... .. .. ovula.
RING, SNAP (8 172" DiA)

HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH

HUB
RING, SNAP (1 21/32" DIA) .., ... ..........
KEY, 1/4"X3/4" WOODRUFF {12.9350)
KEY, 1/4°X 1" WOODRUFF {12.9350}

PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR

PLATE(2B1 & 3TRED) ...t anens
PLATE{(T.®YREDD . ... oo oo
BOLT, 7/167-14X 1" (NYLON INSERTY .........
BOLY, 7/167-14X1 1/4* (NYLON INSERT)

MAY, 1882

A
B
ti
T i1
212
111
Tt
111
111
1491
131
5186
4454
111
111
171
Tt
111
191

e LTE b

o

T k2

—

5 3
E

B
i1
ti
232
T
i1t
] 1
111
tit
1]
5186
414
111
11
111
11 1
110t
1)t
131 1
6{ &

PAGE C 4 OF 32.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MFPC
COLUMN . ..
G I

H

Tyt
1111
21212
41474
131131
1]t}
11141
111
Tyt
1111
£§161|6
11717
111
111} 1
1111
Tyttt
Tty 1]t
1ttt
AR
IR ERE
Ty 111
t; 11t
1
8

ENGINES

L+ N Ty

ol

[




DETRO!YT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN , ... ...........

PART A C E G ; K M

RGO UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. .......
8 D F H o L
9,1282 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
{CONT'D}
28.CD 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/1687 £EXT. TOOTH
(129210} ... .. . e e §]6:6]|86 g6186

MAY, 1882 PAGE C 4.1 OF 8.10004
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO:T DIESEL
4.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... .. ... ..o i
PART A C E G t K M
FIG .. ONUMBER ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B £ F H J k N
8.1283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE
B.C.L 5196260 GASKET . ... e e e titl11 111
89,1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
)] 5197337 HOUSING 281 & 3IRED) ... ... v vl tir i1
8 5149684 HOUSING ... e s c v 1
B B197334 HHOUSING{LTRED) ........ ... ... cc... i
8D 186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 /8" {12,800 .. .., Peeean 616686 &
B8,D A27567 BOLT, 7/168"-14X1 3/4" {12.9001%} . .......... 2j2121]2 212
o] 180123 BOLT, 3/8B"16X1 1/8" {12900 ............ 3]
B.B 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) .. ............ 6|6|&|6 &8
B.D 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200) ............ 2{21212 212
& NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
THRL GEAR SERIAL NO. 6443 USE
5189427 HOUSING CONVERSION KIT.
USE £199388 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR
SERIAL NO, 5444,
9.1286 - GASKEY, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
B.LCD 5196285 GASKET .. .. e Ty 141 {1
9.1288 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
& 5106256 PLATE{ZBIRED) . ... . . et 111
& 5196255 PLATE(ITRED) ... .. i 111 1
9.1290 . GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
D 5196265 GEAR[ZBTRED) ... .. ... .. .. ... ..., 191
) 5196266 GEAR (T RED) ... o, 111 Ty{1
D 3709351 RING, SNAP {1 1/471.D) (8,102 ............ 11111} 1 111
9.1282 . GEAR ASSY., REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
b 5198141 * GEARASSY. 2B1RED} .. ..., ... ... ..... 111
2 5197880 GEAR ASSY {1 RED) ......... .. ... ....., 111
* NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5186544,
9.1298 . GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
HING
B,C.D 5196252 GEAR{1.5:1, 221, Wt REDY .. ... ... ....... LRI 1}t
D 5196287 GEAR{2B:1RED) ... ... ... . ... 0t
B.C.D 5156253 RING, SNAPI(6 1/4°0.0) ... ... ... .. ...... R it
[ 5196258 RING, SNAP (6 17/32°00). ... ... . ........ 111
9.1340 - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
8 5197211 SHAFT . e L
MAY, 1982 PAGE C & OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

LFIG L

.

C.D
cp
C.D
C.bD
C.b
C.D

PRI RS MR N
WoE

#
r
]
]

¥

fr X o
L

2B,C.D
28,00

2A
ZA

A

2A

2A
2A

PART

. NUMBER ..

9.1380

5197342
5422151
5199316
9413343

8.1381

5149768

9.1365

5196227
5156286
51967656
193221
454933
103322

9.1370

5196228
5196287
5196766

81375

5199391
5149676
2.1380
5196894
51968175
9.1386
5149882

5149674
1798657

89,1398

5196176 % DIPSTICK {FILLER CAP) (WITH 5196882

5133364

5149802
5149100

9. 1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR OUTPUT
SHAFYT

BEARING ........ .. . . . . i sy
BEARING ... ... . i iiiniiiiiiiranrens
BEARING .. ... i iiinvrainiimnraene
BEARING ..... ... ... it rvanarrcacns

- SPACER, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING

SPACER ... . . e i

- COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING

COVER ... . i i i ini i
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4" {12.900%...........
BOLY, 7/16°-14X1t 1/8" {12.900%}...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200} ............

- GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER

................................

................................

- tS}EAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
it

SEAL OILMOUBLELIPL ... ... i iivinnnns
SEAL, O ... e s
- BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR Ol

BAFELE
BAFFLE

................................

- BAFFLE, REDUCTION HOUSING Ol

BAFFLE, O,
BAFFLE, OlL ... .. ... i
BOLY, 7/16°-14X7/8" 128001} ............

- DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

HOUSING) .. ... . .. i v i iiin e,
* DIPSTICK (FILLER PLUG) {WITH 5198083

OR § 188084 HOUSING}
DIPSTICK
BIPSTICK .. ... i i i,
* NOT SERVICED USE 5149100 PLUS

1-5 148061 ADAFTOR.
% OBSOLETE,

...............................

5 3
A &y B
B D F
111
IEREEREN
131
111

MAY, 1882 PAGE € 6 OF 8.100CA
COPYRIGHYT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M¥PC ENGINE!:

COLUMN
G
H
1
1
&
&
1
ti
111
11 1

Y K "
J i
1
1
1
1
ki
&
&
6186
1
1
1
3
111
1
1
2
il




DETROIT DIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... .o 0,
PART A c E G ¢ K M
FIG . NUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
B 3] F H J L N
2.1410 . TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FiLLER
5196174 TUBE {WiTH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK) . . .. .. 11
E 5148061 * ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK (3/4"-14 PIPE) ... ....... I SO T I T O N T O OO N O S O
* LISE WITH 61498100 IN 5188083 OR
§198094 HOUSING.
9.1430 . FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
B.CL B19679%6 ELANGE (3 1/74°B.Co {171 1/2° SHAFT} ... .. .. 111
BLD B1S6745 FLANGE {4 1/4" B.C)} (NOT PART OF
. GEAR ASSY,, USED IN PLACE OF
51967896 WITH 1 3/4"-2 1/4” SHAFT) ... .. AR AR AR AR AR

MAY, 1982 PAGE C 6.1 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3

FIG

20

28.C.b
ZBLCD

ZA
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A
e

ZA

2A
2A
2A

A

. NUMBER

M eC

PART

8.1430

5198125

9.1435
5196805

51o8128
5149767

9.1475

5196214
5196889
§198459
4317187
5198270
110833
180083

179822
180082

9.1480

5196216

8.1505

5196215
5189315
5149675

8.18850

5196895
5198458
120428

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
ICONT' D}

FLANGE {4 1/4"B.C, 24 SPLINES} ...........

« NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE

- PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
Ol

PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SCREW IN
8.1475 AND SEAL INS.1805) .. ..........
# PUMP ASSY. GNCLUDES SCREW IN
8.1475 AND SEAL INS.1808) .. ..........
* PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
GABOBY . . ..
# KEY, 3/16"X5/8° WOODRUEF {12.8350) ... ...
* KEY, 3/16" FLANGED ... ..ovtrvnnnnninnsns
3 SCREW, #10-24X3/4” FL. HD, 5L,
(12.8030) .. .
* BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/2" (12.9001) ... .. ......
#BOLT, 5/16".18X1 7/8" {12.8001} . .. ........
BOLT, 5/1618X1 3/87 {12.9001} .. .........
## THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 2407 (2.5:1},
101 (3:1),
* EEFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NO.
2408 {2.5:1), 102 (3:1).

« GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

- SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

SEAL OH. .. ... i
SEAL, OH.{DOUBLE LIP} ... ... ... .0 0un-.

FBEAL O .o e
+ OPFTIONAL

- STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL

STRAINER
STRAINER

PETRQGIT DIESE

—
o
ik e wh

A s B

ko

B s By

k-

Pk B3

MAY, 1982 PAGE C 7 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTOAS CORPORATION

TRy

= P

COLUMN

111
414
11t
11t
1

T
T4




DETROIT DIESEL § 3 M

PpC ENGINES
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN . ... ... ... ety
PARY A c E K M
FIG .. NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
a2 o F H 4 k. N
9.1680 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OlL
{CONT'D)
A 5145034 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.8580C} ... .. ............ 111
4530086 PLUG 1" PIPE (128880} . ... ... ... ... ..., HE IR R I
5198457 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" BED. PIPE . ... .. .., 171 1R
5198458 TUBE, TRANSMISSION GIL RETURN . ... .. .. .. H B EEEE
9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
A 51884564 BREATHER L33B* DRIVETYPE .............. LI S T O R O T O N
A 51976510 BREATHER{1/2" DRIVETYPE) .. ............. LI O T A O B O O A
A 5196177 BREATHER {(3/8"- 1B THREAD} ............... 1137111711

MAY, 1982

PAGE C 8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL!L
9.1600A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN ... ... .. .. 0,
PART A c E '
CFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 [#] F H €
9.1001 . GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
18 5127847 -+ GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE, LH} ............ 1
1B 5127881 -+ GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE, RH} . ........... 1
18 5127848 + GEAR ASSY. {1.5:1 RED, LH) .....0onecnn.. 1
18 5127852 -+ GEAR ASSY. {1.5:1 RED, BH) .. ............ 1
18 5126825 -+ GEAR ASSY, (21 REDL LM} ....o.oviieen.. 1
18 5126824 + GEARASSY, (211 RED, RHM) ................ 1
18 5127853 + GEARASSY.(2.5:1 RED, RH)............... 1
18 51278498 -+ GEAR ASSY.{2.5:1 RED. LH}............... 1
18 5127864 + GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED, RH} ........0ovnnnns 1
18 B127850 + GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED, LH) ..........c..... t
+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
9.1007 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
24 5196179  ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) ....... RSN RN NN R E
2A 455724 BEARING (NEEDLE) . .. .. ....0vvnrrnnncnenn EREEREERRERERERERE
24 5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24018} ... ... ... . ..... EREEREEERERERERERE
2A 5197537  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" 12PT.HD, ... ........ 4ajalalajalalajalalas
9.1008 - GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR .
2A 196181  GASKET ... ... i i, R EEEREDEE KR EEEEEN R
8.1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 8.1010 & TUBE IN 9.1410.
2A 5196767 * HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) .. .......... 1]
2A 5196775 @ HOUSING ASSY. (RED. DRIVE) . .............. IEREEAEEBAERER R
2A 5196611  BUSHING (OUTPUT SHAFT) . ................ 2]2fz2l2(2{2]|212]2]}z2
ZA 5145009  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.9580} ................. EEEERREEREEEERERERE
2A 5145014  PLUG, 3/8” PIPE(12.9550) ... .............. IREEREER AR IR R E
9421745  PLUG (1/2" CUP (12.9330) ................ IERERE
5198461  PLUG (338" DIA CUP} .............oovevn. R RENEN
* (BSQLETE.
@ NQT SERVICED: REPLACE WITH
1-5198096 HOUSING, 3.5196730
PLATE, 1-5196303 PLATE, 35196733
DOWEL PINS, 1.5149100 DIPSTICK &
1514306 1 ADAPTOR.
9.1026 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUY
2A B196542  SHAFT ............iiieerieinanne. IEIRYEIRE R R EREIR

MAY, 1982 PAGE O 1 OF B8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FG L. NUMBER

EA
YA

LA
tA

A
A
A
A

»>

PARY

89.1027
9416198
5196543
5196548

9.1030

5196183

9.1035
5196188
5196180

89.1045
5196730
5196303

8.1085
5196186

8.1060

5196184
5196187

8.1080

5196550
5186801
5196544
5196804

DEYROIT BIESEL

89.3000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT

BEARING ... ... i
RING, SNAP {1 28/6471.D.}
RING, SNAP {2 28/64°LD.)

PISTON, REVEHSE CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEALRING (3 172" DIA) ..ottt
SEAL RING {7 172" DIAY oo v eveecenanns

PLATE. REVERSE CLUTCH

PLATE {SPLINED)
PLATE

SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 31087,

GEAR ASSY. {DIRECT DRIVE)

GEAR ASSY. (1.3:tRED) .. ... ........... .

GEAR ASSY. {2:1 RED) ..... s

GEAR ASSY (2511 & 3V RED) .. ... ... ...

* CAN ONLY BE USED WHEN HOUSING
INCLUDES BUSHINGS,

9.1085 . WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY

5196211
5196213

GEAR THHUST

WASHER (1 3/4"°0D) ... ........ . . vn..
WASHER (2 8/8"0.D) {1.5:1 & 2:1}

MAY, 1382

.................... COLUMN

12

12

sk it

o

i —

12

§3 MPC
£ G
E H
1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 3 1
NERERERE
SEEERERE
SERRRERE
1 1 1 1 1
2{21z21212
AR R AR
12112112} 12} 42
SRR KRR
atafal3fa

119

SERE
SRR
1]

PAGE D 2 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL. MOTQORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

12




5 3 M P C ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2. 1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN .. ... ... ............
PART A C E G ; K M
CEGOUUNUMBER (Lol NAME AND RESCRIPTION .. .......
B D F H J L N
81087 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR
2B 5190063 BEARING {1.5:1 REDJ(GRCGOVED} ............ I
2D 5197342 BEARING (2.5:1 & 3.1 RED}{8.1350) ......... ti1111]1
2B 5186254 RING, SNAP {2 1/16" DIAY ... ... ... ...... 111
20 5186259 RING, SNAP{T 27/64" DAY ... .. i nea e 1Tjvit1qt
9.1091 . GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
2A 5196549 GEAR .. . e LI O T
2A 5196199 RING.SNAP{B 7/8"0DY ... ... ... S T T T O O
8.1135 - VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR
ZA 5196217 VALVE ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEMS IN
SH13TTHRU S 1460} ..., ... ..ot L T T T N I O O
9.1137 - VALVE, SELECTOR
2A 51856218 VALVE . et NS I T T O T S O O O B O
9.1158 - SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE
28 51962198 SPRING .. ... .. . e 1Ti1 1y 111yt
2A 5196220 RETAINER, SPRING . ... .. ... .. .......... Tj1p1 P11 1 s31] 1)1
2A 5196212 RING, SNAP ... ... .. ... e £ T O O O O O O O O
9.1160 - SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OIL
2A 5196222 SEALRING ... . .. ... . £ I T T O I O O I DO O O O
9.1175 - LEVER., SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5197136 LEVER . ... i L2 T T O 2 O O I O I I I O O
A 5196221 SPRING (hETENT) . ... ... ... . o L T T O N N I O I R O O
A 104919 BALL, 5/16" DA, STEEL (12,8670}, .......... I T O 2 I I I O I A I I I OO O O
A 103340 WASHER, B/167 (128190} .. ... ... ......... L3 TN B N O N I O I IO O O
ZA 108579 LOCKWASHER, §/167 (12,8200} ............ L2 T O O I O I I I O O |
A 114493 NUT, B/7187-24 (129120} . ... ... ... ... ... LI T O O O A O I O A O
9.1178 . COVER, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5196224 COVER ... . . e e EON I N T O T O T O O T I O O O O
2A 186630 BOLY, 1/4°-20X5/8" {12.9001) ............. 33131313131 3131313
2A 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {129200).............. 31313131 3133313]3}3

MAY, 1982

PAGE D 3 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




W HG L NUMBER

2A

i
2

2A
2A

2A

A
2A

2A

A
2A

2A
2A
2A

2A
2A
2A

PARY

2.1179
519622%

8.1223
5196546
5196798

8.1224

5196881
5196882

9.1228
5186196

8.1230

51561885
5196197

9.1238

5196202
5186208
5197160
5396203
B196770
5196771
5186772

8.1240
5196201
5156200
5196209

9.1242
5196547

5196207
1245853

DEYTROIT DIE S EL

£.1000A KYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GASKET. SELECTOR VALVE COVER
GASKET

CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST

WASHER {0637 THICK)
WASHER (087" THICK}

PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING {2.018"1.D)
SEAL RING {4.1207L.D)

PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH

PLATE {iINNER)
PLATE (QUTER)
PLATE .. e
PLATE(STEEL) ... . i iiiiiiinnenn,
SHIM [(SNAP RING)} {0507}
SHIM {SNAPF RING) LO75B")
SHIM (SNAF RING}{.1007)

SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE

SPRING .. .. .. .. ...
NG, SNAP (3" DIAY . .. ... ... s,
RING, SNAP (3 1/2° DIA}

HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH

HUB ... e e,
RING, SNAP (1 21/32" DIAY ... ... .. ... ....
KEY, 1/4"X1" WOODRUFF {12.9350)

MAY, 1982

AR

AR

L=

AR
AR
AR

[T

-l

AR
AR

b

[ TN Jp—)

AR
AR
AR

w

L s B

AR
AR

[+ QN Iy

AR
AR
AR

wlt

[

&

AR
AR

[+ QN QTR

AR
AR
AR

o

-

PAGE B 4 OF B8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

3 MPC
COLUMN ...
G i
F H
LI
1111111
2121212
ARJAR] AR} AR
AR
LI B
t1t]1191
1115111
1111111
1B LR BE R
17177
816]6]86
AR ARTAR| AR
ARIARI AR AR
ARIAR[AR| AR
Tttt
1TP11 1)
1B EEEE
1111111
11 1] 141
111 1|1

ENGINES

AR

e




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ...
FARY A C E G i K M
FIG ... NUMBER ... .......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .........
B 3] F H J4 L
9.1282 . PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
H:) §199039 * PLATE{IE T RED) . . ... .t irninnnn 111
¢ 5196247 PLATE {2:1 BED ..ttt inenneinan 111
10 5196248 PLATE{2.5:1 & P RED) . .. vvernninnn s 11tl1in
B0 51990660 BOLT, 7/167.14X1" (NYLON INSERT) .. ....... 6i6}161}6
W 5199081 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 174" INYLON INSERT) ..... gsigligis
IBCD 114607 t OCKWASHER, 7/16" EXT. TOOTH
(3292100 .ot 6i6i6|6la|sfje]|s
* REQUIRES 5199063 BEARING IN
9.1087.
91283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE
IBC.D 5196260 BASKET . i SIEETE IR TN SR AE IS 2 IR O B
09,1288 . HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
B 5197333 HOUSING (151 RED) ..o e e 1]
IC 5196283 HHOUSING (T RED) .. irt it iaanenns 111
5197334 FHOUSINGEZTREDY ... 0t eiiannnnn. 149
D 5196284 HOUSING (251 & ZHED) ... oin s BEERERE!
'8 103891 PLUG, 5/B" EXPANSION {12.9330}. .......... 111
'B.C.D 186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/B" {12.9001) ... .. ...:... 6iclejeicisla]s
oD 427667 BOLT, 7/167-14X4 3/4° (129001 ........... 2iz2{z2iz2iz2]2{2{2
MO0 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (1292000 .. .. .......... si6l6li6leleiais
BC.D 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.8200) ... ......... zi212lzi2i212]2
4 NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NO, 6443 USE
5199427 HOUSING CONVERSION KiT.
USE 5198398 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR
SERIAL NO. 6444,
9.1286 . GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
BOD 5196285 BASKET &t et e IR R ERER RN ERE
8.1287 .- GEAR, HEDUCTION GEAR INPUT
B 5196251 GEAR 11,51 REDY . it e ieienennnns 111
$.1288 - PLATE. HEDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
D 5196256 PLATE (2.5:0 BEDY . ot oot e eaeenans 1
D 5196255 PLATE (BT RED) © oot et iemeeanns tit
MAY, 1982 PAGE D 5 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A C E G ; K M
JFIG OO UNUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ......
B 3] F H J L N
9.1280 - GEAR, HEDUCTION GEAR SUN
28 5196263 GEAR{IBIREDY ... ... i 111
20 5196264 GEAR(ZITREDY . ... 111
P 5196265 GEARZ.BIRED) ... .. ... 131
<P 5196266 GEAR{IITRED) ... .. e Tid
2C 5186267 RING, SNAP {1 27/32"1D} ... ... oot 11
20 3708381 BING, SNAF (1 1/4°1.D3 (81027} ... .. ... ... 11131 |1
2B 5196277 PINGEARDRIVEY. . ... ... .. e 141
2B 5196278 BIN, ROLL .o e i1
9.1282 - GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
B8 5196268 GEAR ASSY. [TB:TRED) ... .. .ol 111
pin 5196269 GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED., LM} (2 DRILL
SPOTS ONREARFACEY .............. ... L
2C 5196288 GEAR ASSY. {2ZIT RED, RH)Y ... .. ... 0t 1
20 5196270 * GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 REDJ (10 SPLINES) .. .. .. .. Tyt
D BE198141 % GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 REDJ (24 SPUNES) . ... .. .. AR AR
P 5196271 * GEAR ASSY, ({3:1 RED) {10 SPLINES} ......... 1311
D 5197780 GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED.} {24 SPLINES} ......... AR AR
2B 37098351 RING SNAP (1 1/471D3{9.1027) ............ 111
NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE £198141 (2.5:1} OR 5137880
£3:1) GEAR ASSY, AND INCLUDE
1-8422151 BEARING IN 8.1350,
1-5198125 FLANGE IN 8.1430 AND
1-5198128 NUT IN 9.1435,
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
§196544
9.1293 - WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
c 5196279 WASHER (LT RED) ..o .. oo 212
9.1298 . GEAR, HEDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING
2BLCD 51962852 GEAR{I.B, 1L, 3 REDY .. oo, 11111} 1 it
2D 51896257 GEAR (251 RED) ... ... oo 111
2BCD B196253 RING, SNAP{B 1/4"C.Dy ....... ..o oiily 1111111 1yt
20 5196258 RING, SNAP {8 17/32°C.D) .. ... ... ......... 111
9.134C - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
28 5196276 SHAFT{IBIIRED) ... ... ...... .. ...\ 111
2C 5196273 SHAFET ASSY. iNCLUDES BUSHING) (2:1
BED) .. e e 109
5199829 BUSHING {21 REDJ (21087} ... ... . .t 1R IR IR
MAY, 1882 PAGE B & OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BETHRHOIT BIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... . . et
PARY A c E K M
RGO NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... . ....
B D F H J i N
2.1350 . BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR GUTPUT
SHAFT
4148198 BEARING ... ... . . . . e HE I
28CD 9413343 @BEARING . ....... .. . ... ..ol IR EREEERERERER
2D SA22151 HBEARING ... .. .. i ARJAR[AR AR
@ WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR IN 9.1282,
# WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR IN 9.1292.
9.1365 - COVEHR, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
5196765 COVER .. . e, 131
2BCD 5196286 COVER . ... . i e IEEEEEEEEREEEREER
454933 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/B" (12.8C0% ........-.. 6§16
28(CD 193221 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 /4" (128001 ........ ... 6ielele|6)g 616
28,CD 103322 LOCKWASHER, 77167 [12.8200) ...... ... ... 6]6|6|6|616]616][6]6
2.1370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER
5196766 GASKET . o e 111
280D 5196287 GASKET ... i e Tyryr i titri1id
89.1375 . SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
OIL
28,C.D 5199351 SEAL L {DOUBLE LY .. ... ... 0 LI 00 2 R I T R T R O R B R B O
9.1380 - BAFELE, MARINE GEAR Ol
A 5196175 BAFFLE . . ... ... it i I T T T T O O O OO B I
9.1395 . DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR
2A 5196176 % IIPSTICK (FILLER CAP) (WITH HOUSING
8196787 GRBIVETTE .. .. ... . ... ..., L T O I R A O O I O A
5133364 * DIPSTICK {FILLER PLUG) (WITH HOUSING
5198095 OR B1O8BO9G) ... .............. L2 T T I T S R N O IR O T R
* NOT SERVICED USE B148100 PLUS
15149061 ADAPTOR WITH 5138085
OR 51980986 BOUSING ONLY.
% OBSOLETE.
9.1410 - TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER
5196174 TUBE (WITH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK) .. .. .. T T T A T O I O

MAY, 1882 PAGE D 7 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHY 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CCHPORATION

0



DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... ... v s
PART A c E G k K .7
CFIG L. NUMBER L. Lo L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H f 1. N
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
28.C.0 5196796  FLANGE (3 1/4"B.CY{1"-1 1/2" SHAFT} .. .. ... LI T I O O B A O O
2BR.CD 5196745 FLANGE {4 1/4"B.C.} (NOT PART OF GEAR
ASSY., USED iN PLACE OF5 196738
VWATH 1 3/47.2 1747 SHAFT} .. ........... ARTARJARIARIAR{ARIARIABRIAR AR
zp 51898125 » FLANGE {4 1/4"8.C, 24 SPLINES) ... ........ AR1ARiAR{AR
# WITH 10 SPLUINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282.
* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292,
9.1435 - NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
28,C0 B196BOB #NUT .. . . e I T I O I O O DR B I IR B N R I B
1D 5798128 NUT L i e AR[ARTAR AR
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282,
* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292,
8.1475 . PUMP ASSY.. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
O
2A Bi9Et4 PUMP ASSY, {INCLUDES SCREW IN
9.1475 AND SEALINSI1B0B} ............ titf1{1§1 1313 ti1]
2A 431787 KEY, 3/18"X5/8” WOODRUFF (12.8350; .. .. .. TPyttt
2A 110833 SCREW, #10-24X3/4" ¥ WD, SL.
128030 ... ... e 2fj2i2{2jzi2121251212
2A 186648 BOLT, 8/16".18X1 7/B (12,8001 .. ....... .. 41 41 4141414141414/ 4
9.1480 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OiL
PUMP
2A 5196216 GASKET ... i, LI 0 T T A A N B I B O O
9.1508 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
pump
2A 58186216 SEAL, OH. ... e IR EEERERERE RN
8.1650 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR O
ZA 5196178 @STRAINER . ... .. . .. ... . . . it 11y 133811 #1111
2A 5196883 & STRAINER .. ... ... . ... . . . . i 111
2A 120428 GASKET, 17 ANNULAR {12.9360) ............ LI I T T A B A I O O B R O O O

MaAY, 1882 PAGE O 8 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3

MPCL ENGINES
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PARY A ¥ E
FG L O NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
- D
8.1650 . STRAINER, MARINE GEAR Qi
{CONT'D)}
5196880 & BUSHING REDUCING ... ... .. ............ I
A 4530086 @PLUG, 1" PIPE{128E50G) .. ... ............. 1]1t3it1111
@ PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NO. 108 ON
1.1 RATIO.
& EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NO.
108 ON 1:1 RATIO.
2.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
2A 5198454 BREATHER (338" DRIVETYPE} ... ... ... .... IR EEEREE
1A 5197510 BREATHER {1/2" DRIVETYPE) ... ...... ... .. LI I T O O B
A 5196177 BREATHER (378718 THREADY . ... ... ... ... 1{1]1111]¢
MAY, 1882 PAGE 0 9 OF 9.1000A

COFYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

b

COLUMN

G

; K M
J % N
Tit
1]t
111




BETROIT BIESEL g 3 MPC ENGINES
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... .. e
PART A c E G i K M
RGO NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...,
B D F H J+ L N
8.1001 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
18 5108280 4+ GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTODRIVE LM} ... ......... 1
18 5108255 .+ GEAR ASSY. {DIRECT DRIVE RM) ....... ... .. 1
1AB 5108251 - GEARASSY. (IB1RED, LMY ... ...l 1
B 5108256 4+ GEARASSY {151 REDLRH)......... ... 1
1B 5108252 .+ GEARASSY (2T RED., LHY (... ... .. .0l 1
1A8 5108287 + GEARASSY. {211 REDLARH) ... ... ... .0, 1
1A §108253 .+ GEARASSY. (281 RED LH) .. ... 0l 1
1A.B 5108258 + GEAR ASSY. (251 REDLRBH) ..., .. e 1
A8 5108254 .+ GEARASSY. 31 REDLLHEY ... ... ... ... 1
AR 5108289 .+ GEARASSY. {3:TRED.RH} ................ H
+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
AEFERENCE ONLY.
9.1007 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
2A 5196179 ADAPTOH ASSY. INCLUDES BEARENG} i 2 T N T I O O A
2A 456724 BEARING INEEDLE} . ........... . e 111313111111 3111
A 5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(24015) .........c0iivaens tititrt(vptprprpLpt
ZA 5197537 BOLY, 378716X1 1/4" 12PYHD. ... .. .., 414i14j4)4|414141414

$9.7008 - GASKEY, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR

ZA 5196181 GASKET ... ........ .. cvans .

1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 8.1010 AND TUBE IN 9.1410,

2A 5126731 * MOUSING ASSY (DIRECTDRIVEY . ........... 13

2A 51969668 @ HOUSING ASSY. (RED.DRIVE)............... LR T T e T O O O O

24 5196511 BUSHING {OUTPUT SHAFT ... ... ... ... us, 21272272121 2j252¢2

2A 5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (32,9550} ..., . ..... ... ... I T T O T O I I O O O O

24 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (129680} ................. 2Pt dj2i2121 2121292
8421745 PLUG, /72" BDHACUP ... . e Tty
5198461 PLUG, 338" DIACUP . ... .. .. e BRI

* OBSOLETE.

@ NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
5198096 HOUSING, 5143100
DIPSTICK & 1-5148081 ADAPTOR.

9.1026 . SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT
2A 5196542 SHAFT

MAY, 1882 PAGE E 1 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION



 FIG ... NUMBER

A
ZA

2A

2A
A

2A
2A

2A

A

A
A,

3

MPC

PARY

89.1027
89416195
5196543
5196545

9.1020

5196183

9.1038
51961688
5156180

9.1045
5196730
5196303

2.1088
519618¢€

9.1060

5196184
3712718
51968733

8.1080

5196850
5196801
5186544
5196804

9.1088

5196211
5196213

ENGINES

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFY

BEARING
RING, SNAP {1 29/6471.D)
RING, SNAP {2 28/84"1.D)}

PISTON, REVERSE CLUYCH
PISTON

SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON
SEALRBING (2 /2" DAy .. ... il
SEALRING 7 V/2" DAY .. ..o o i o
PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

PLATE {SPLINED)
PLATE

SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

PLATE . e
PINB/B LY . i e
PiN {27/327L}

GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
ASSY, INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 81087,

GEAR ASSY. {DIRECTDRIVE) ................
GEARASSY. (1.B:TRED) ... ... ... ...,

GEARASSY. {:TRED) . ... ...........cuhts
GEAR ASSY. 251 & 31 RED} ... ... ...,

WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER{1 3/4°QD) .....................
WASHER (2 5/8"0Q.D)

MAY, 1882

DETROIT DI1ESEL

12

PRSP g }

12

PAGE E 2 OF

C E
D
IR
17111
t{1]1
1111
TpHt
11111
31313
21242
1212112
11111
3)3}3

tit

1
t] 131
11131
8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

COLUMN
F H
Tyt
HE IR I
11911
P31t
TE1it
Pt
3§33
212412
12§12 12
1TP11 1
3}13]3

vt ——

12

-

12




.FG ... NUMBER

ZB
20
8
D

A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A
ZA

A

2A
2A
2A

FART

9.1087

5199063
5197342
51962454
51962589
5199829
89.1081
5196549
5196199
9.1135

5196217

9.1137
5196218

9.1155

5196219
5196220
5196212

8.1160
5196222

9.11786

5197136
5196221
104919
103340
108579
114493

91178
5196224

186630
103319

DETROIT DIESEL

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR

BEARING{(+ 51 RED) .....................
BEARING {2.5:1 & 3:1 RED)
RING, SNAP {2 /16" DIAY .. ... .. ... ... ...
RiNG, SNAP {1 27/64* DIAY ... .. ... ...,
BUSHING ........ . i

GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING

GEAR ., e
AING, SNAP{B 7/8"0D) .. ..o o ans

VALVE ASSY., SELECTOR

VALVE ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEMS IN
9.1 137 THRU 8.1166)

VALVE, SELECTOR

SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING ... .. .. e
RETAINER, SPRING
RING, SNAP

SEAL. SELECTOR VALVE 0N,
SEAL RING

LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE

LEVER ... ... .. . i i
SPRING ETENT). ... ... e ie s
BALL, 5/16" DIA, STEEL {12.8670)
WASHER, /18" {12.8190} ... ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
NUT, 5/16°-24 {12.9120}

COVER, SELECTOR VALVE

COVER ... . e ey
BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" {12.89001)
LOCXWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)

MAY, 1982

A

B
212
141
111
111
Ty1
1]
I
t]1
141
111
111
111
111
111
111
Tt
313
3} 3

TR

e i kil wh

[ TRy

sl ul b

) Gy —

5 3
E

£
212
]t
)t
1]t
111
111
111
111
111
1§
111
ii
i1
111
111
]t
373
313

PAGE E 3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN _ .
£
H
L IR
Titit
2122
1Pt
TEHE
1111
1§13t
11414
1111
11 1]1
111
it
i1
113
111
111
111
Ty 111
31373
31313

B ]

ENGINES

B

—

bk

bk ek

(S




Fi ... NUMBER

g e

5

MPC

PART

94179
5196225

9.1223
5196546
5126198

9.1224

51926881
51926882

9.12285
5196196

9.1230

51061985
5196197

9.1235

5196202
5196205
5197160
5196203
5196770
5198771
5196772

9.1240
5196201
5196200
5136209

9.1242
5196547

5196207
124553

ENG!NES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER
GASKET

CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

CYLINDER ... i i,
SEAL RING {ON INPUT SHAFT}

WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST

WASHER, .063" THICK
WASHER, .CB7" THICK

PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEALRING, 201650, .. ... ... .00,
SEAL RING, 4.120" 1.0, . ... .. ... oLl

PLATE. FORWARD

PLATE {INNER}
PLATE {OUTER)
PLATE
PLATE{STEEL) ...... ... ... .. i,
SHIM (SNAPF RING} {0807
SHIM (SNAF RING) {0757}
SHIM (SNAF RING} {100}

SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE

SPRING ...... . it rarnan
RING, SNAP B DAL ... .. e
RING, SNAP (B 1/27 DiA)

HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH
HUB .. i i v

RING, SNAP {1 21/32"DIA} ... ... .. ...
KEY, 1/74"X 1" WOODRUFF {12.9350}

MAY, 1982

O = b

AR
AR

- —

AR
AR

1 = b

AR
AH
AR

—t

AR
AR

LT ot b

AR
AR
AR

—

AR
AR

[+ R

AR
AR
AR

et

T —

PAGE E 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DI1ESEL

AR
AR

b e b

ol

e st

AR
AR

—

-l

s s

AR
AR
AR

R

[FFPaY

O o e

AR
AR
AR

R Y

- 3hZou--

-




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
89.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... ... .. .. oaun.
PART A c E 1 K M
LFHG L O NUMBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......
B 3] F M J L N
8.1282 . PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
28 B199039 *PLATE{IBTRED) . ... ... ... i, 111
20 5196247 PLATE{Z:TREBR) ... ... .. i 111
2D 5156248 PLATE{2B1 & 3VRED} . .. ... ... .oy, T{t{1it
2B.C 5189080 BOLY, 77167 14X 17 (NYLOGN INSERT) , ..... ... {616} 6
2D 51890861 BOLT, 7/167.14X1 1/4" (NYLON INSERTY ... .. §16:6
2BCL 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/187 EXT, TOQTH
{12820} ... .. e, 6|63i168{6 (68666
* REQUIRES 5199063 BEARING IN
8.1080,

9.1283 . GASKEY, REDUCTION GEAH ADAPTER
28.C.0 B196260 GASKET

9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR

28 5197333 HOUSING (1B TRED) ..o i ti1
2 5496283 #HOUSING{IIRED) ... ... .. coiiiiiiiin 111

5197334 HHOUSING (2T RED) .. ... ... . vivuan Tt
2D 5186284 MOUSING(2.8:1 & 3:TRED) ,............... tp1p14t
2B 103881 PLUG, 5/8” EXPANSION {12.9330) . . ......... 111
28,0 1BE61S BOLY, 3/8716X1 1/8° (128001} .. .......... 6676161616166
280D 427567 BOLY, 7/716%-14X1 3/47 {12900} .. . ... .. ... 2122} 2121212712
280D 103321% LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (129200}, . ............ 6i16;616|6|6;6}86
2BCD 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.9200) ............ 2i2j2l2{2{212}2

# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 6443 USE
5198427 HOUSING CONVERSION KIT.
USE 5189398 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFFECTIVE WiTH GEAR
SERIAL NO. 6444,

9.12868 - GASKEY, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
(BCDL 5196285 GABKET

9.1287 - GEAR, HREDUCTION GEAR INPUT
i) 5196251 GEAR{1.ETRED) ... ... ... . it 111
9.1288 - PLATE. REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
D 5196256 PLATE(2.B:TRED) .. .. ... ... . 0. it
20 5196258 PLATE{S:TRED) ... ... i 111
MAY, 18982 PAGE E & OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... s
PART A C E G i K M
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
B B F H N k. N
9.1290 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
B 5186263 GEAR(IBVREDY .. .. e 1 E1
C 5196264 GEAR(ZITRED) ... .. o i s 111
0 5196265 GEAR{Z.B1 REDY ... ..o e 1]t
D 5196266 GEARITRED) ... . o o s 1]t
c 5196267 RING, SNAP (1 27/3274D) ... 1§t
D 3709351 RING, SNAP {1 1/4"1.D3 (21021 ... ... ... HE N
B 5196277 PIN(GEARDRBIVE} . ... ... . e e 113
B 5196278 PINLROLL .. e 141
9.1292 - GEAR ASSY., REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
B 5196268 GEARASSY. {1B:TRED) ....... . covnnenn. 131
c 5186269 GEAR ASSY. {2:1 RED, LM} {2 DRILL
SPOTS ON REARFACE) .............. ... 1
- 5196288 GEAR ASSY {ZTRED.RH} ... ... .. oo 1
o] B196270 * GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 REDJ{IC SPLINES) .. ... ... 111
J 5198141 % GEAR ASSY. (2.8:1 RED) (24 SPLINES) .. ... ... AR{ AR
3 5196271 * GEAR ASSY. (3:1 RED) {10 SPLINES) ......... 1711
5197880 GEAR ASSY. (3:1 RED.) {24 SPLINES) ......... AR| AR
3 37093851 RING, SNAP (1 1/74"1D)40.1027) ............ 11
* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5198141 {2.5:1) OR 5197880
{3:1) GEAR ASSY, AND INCLUDE
1-8422151 BEARING IN 9,1380,
1-5188125 FLANGE IN 9.1430 AND
1-5198128 NUT N 9.1438.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
§196544,
9.1283 - WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
M 5196279 WASBHER{Z:YRED) ... .. ... ..o oo, 212
9.1298 . GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RiING
L0.b 5196282 GEAR{1.5:1, 221, T REDY ... .. ... ... 111111 t]1
3 5196287 GEAR{ZBIMBRED) ... ... ... . i, 1] 1
3C.D B1982563 BING, SNAP (6 174700} .. ...... ... oo, 11111 11
3 5196258 RING, SNAP (6 17/32°0D) ... .. .. ... .. ... 111
9.1340 - SHAFY, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
1 ~ B196278 SHAFT{IBTRED) ... ... ... .. ... i, 111
: 5186273 SHAFT ASSY. {INCLUDES BUSHING) {211
RED} . ... i 130t
£19982% BUSHING (2:1 REDJ{9.1087) ...... ... ..... it
MAY, 19382 PAGE £ 6 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIIT DIESEL 5 3 MPLC ENGINES
S.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUN ... . ...
#ART A L E G i K e
FIG L ONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... ..
B D F H 4 k- N
9.1350 . BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR QUTPUY
SBAFT
5414818 BEARING ....... ... ... . i Tt
2B.CD 89413343 @BEARING .. ..... ... . ... .o i 1{1¢t{1 {1 ]titq1
2D 8422181 BEARING ...... ... . . . e ARTARJAR AR
@ WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR IN 9.1292.
4 WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR IN 8.1292.
9.1365 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
51967685 COVER ... . e i 141
ZB.C0 5196286 COVER ... . i e s e e v s £ R R I R A I I N B T B
454933 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 /8" (128001} .. ......... 6t 6
28,C,D 193221 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 /4" (129001 .. ......... e6le6lejejBlB6l6)6
28,CD 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12,8200} ............ g{6l6|6{68]6\8|6 618
91370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER
5186766 GASKET ... i it 111
2B.CD 5196287 GASKET ... i e 11ty 1{rjrij1
9.1375 . SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
Q1L
28,C.b 5199391 SEAL, GIL{POUBLELIPY ... ... i, ti iyttt
9.1380 - BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR Oi. _
ZA 5196178 BAFFLE ... ... . ... L2 T T T R O R A O O O
9.13986 . DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR
2A B18968176 % DIPSTICK (FLLER CAP} (WITH HOUSING
BIGBRE6 ORBIVEYIH ... .. ... ... . LI T I L A I O A O O
5133364 * DIPSTICK {FILLER PLUG) (WiTH HOUSING
6198095 OR 5198096} ................. 3 00 T T O O A IR U 2 R N IO O
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5148100 PLUS
15148061 ADAPTOR.
% OBSOLETE.
91410 - TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OiL FILLER
5196174 TUBE {WITH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK} .. .. .. 3 0 2 T O T O T O OO
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
2B,CD B196745 * FLANGE(4 1/478.C) .. .. v v ans RO 0 O O O O O O O I
20 5198128 @ FLANGE{4 1/4"B.C, 24 SPLINES} .. ......... ARI AR: AR{ AR
* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
89,1282,
MAY, 1882 PAGE E 7 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN .. ...
PART A <
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
{CONT'D)
@ WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1299.
8.1435 - NUY, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
BCD BI9BBOB  ® NUT ...ttt e SERERERERERRRERERR
5 BI98128 @ NUT .. .ottt e AR AR JARIAR
* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
@ WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
9.1475 - POUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
I
a 5196214 PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SCREW IN
8.1478 & SEALINS.1808) ... ........... I IR AT AR AE TR AU AR AERN AT A
A 431787 KEY, 3/16"X5/8” WOODRUFF {(12.8350) ... ... EREREEREREE EERE R
A 110533 SCREW, # 10.24X3/4" FL. HD. SL.
(12.8030) .o e 2i2]2]2|2{2)212(212
A 186648 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 7/8" {12.9001}. ... ....... 4jalalajalalalalals
9.1480 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAH Ol
PUMP
8 5196216 GASKET ittt e e e et e el el
9.1505 - SEAL HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP
A 5196255 SEAL OIL ..ot IR EEEEREEERERERE R
9.1650 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OiL
8 5196883 STRAINER ..\ttt e, 'R AT B B B A AR B
3 120428 GASKET, 1" ANNULAR {12.9360} ............ IREEEEREEIEEEEEE EE
A 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9550) ................. 1]
N 453006 PLUG, 1° PIPE (12.95580} .. ... .............. BN EEEREEEREREE;
5196890 BUSHING, REDUCING .........oovunn. . 111
9.1840 . BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
A 5198454 BREATHER (338" DRIVETYPE} .. ............ I REEEIEN ERE
A 5196177 BREATHER {3/87.18 THREAD) ... ............ IREEIRIEEEEEE R E
A 5197610 BREATHER {1/72° DRIVE TYPE) ... ... 0., IRERI IR R EE IR E

MAY, 1882

PAGE E B8 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BETROIT RPI'ESEL

HG L

1A8
1A8
1A.B
1AB
tAB
1AB
1A8
1A8

2A

PART
NUMBER | .

9.1001

£129545
5129550
5120546
5120651
5129547
5129552
5129548
5129553
5129549
51295654

9.1007

5198322
5196179
455724

5121182
5197537

§.1008

5186181

2,1010

51896731
5198095
5126966
51980986
5196511
5145009
5145014
8421745

2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ABSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE

# GEAR ASSY {DIRECTDRIVE, LHY .. ...t
# GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE. RM) . ... . ...,
H#GEARASSY (1B RED,LH} ... oty
FOEARASSY. (1B RED,RH} ... ... 000 ut
# GEAR ASSY (LT REDLLHY ... ooty
# GEAR ASSY (221 RED.LRH) ............. ...
# GEAR ASSY. 251 RED. LH} ............ ...
#FGEARASSY 2B RED, RHM)........ .o 00
FOGEARASSY. {1 REDL LH) .. ..ot
FGEAR ASSY {3:1 RED. RBH} ................
# NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOH
REFEAENCE ONLY.

- ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

@ ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) .......
* ADAFTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) .......
BEARING (NEEDLE) . .. vvvrvnrnrnnnnnnnes
PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4015) ... ....... e
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4° 12PT.HD, ...........
@ £FF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NO. 43851

(0.0 1850 (1.5:1), 2261 {2:1}.
* THAU GEAR SERIAL NO. 4350 (DD}
1894 {1.5:1), 2620 {2:1).

- GASKEY, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR

GASKET .. ... . e,

- MOUSING, MARINE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 8.1010 & TUBE IN 2.1410.

& HOUSING ASSY. {IRECTDRIVE} . ...........

% & HOUSING ASSY {DIRECTBRIVE} .. .........

= HOUSING ASSY. IREDUCTION DRIVE} ... .. .. ..

% HOUSING ASSY, (REDUCTION DRIVE}
BUSHING {OUTPUT SHAFT) ... ... ,
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.988()
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.8550}
PLUG (1727 CUP) (12,8330}
& OBSOLEYE

MAY, 1382 PAGE F

8 3
A ST ﬁ
By (D} |F¥F
1
1
1
i
1
1
TEP1iE1§1§811Y
TPt
D200 O U I I O O
IR EEREE
41414 14|44

{1

1{1
1111
11111

2122 2¢ 2

1111 v 11

21221212

1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

By i B sk ik

M¥#C
COLUMN . ..
G
H
1
1
1
111
11131
11131
111} %
4141]4
1111
11111
11111
21212
111} 1
21212
11111

ENGINES

P n ok

vk P ok P ke




FiG ..

» o

A oam

. NUMBER

PARY

91010

8.1026
5198371

9.1027
9416195
5196543
51568545

2.1030

5196183

8.10356
5196188
5196180

91045
5196730
5196303

8.1055
5196186

9.1080

5196184
3IN2718
B1DE733

ENGINES

2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
{CONT'D}

% EFE. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
D.D), 883 (1.5 1), 672 (2 1), 1614 (2.5
1N & 367 {3 1),

= NOT SERVICED REPLACE WITH
5198096 HOUSING, 5149100
DIPSTICK & 5149061 ADAPTOR.

SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT

BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFY

BEARING ... ... ... . . . .. e
RING, SNAP (1 29/64°1D)
RING, SNAP {2 29/647LD.)

PISTON, HEVERSE CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEALBINGI3 1/2"DIAY .. ... oo a
SEALRING {7 ¥/2"DIAY .. ...,

PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

SPRING, HEVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

PLATE, REVERSE CLUYTCH REACTION

B ATE . e
PIN {6.23"L.)
PIN (27/327L)

MAY, 1982

12

ke

¥

ke

il

12

ko

12

PAGE £ 2 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 CGENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL

PRt

12

e

12

i

12

ey

12

ek wk




CFIG L. NUMBER

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2B
2D
2D
8

2A
2A

A

2A

A
A
2A

ZA

PARY

8.1080

5196550
51986801%
5196544
5186804

9.1085

B196211
5196213

9.1087

5198063
5197342
5196259
5196254
5199829
9.1091
5196549
5196199
81135

5196217

81137
5196218

89.1155
51956219
5196220
5196212

91160

53196222

PETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANEYARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 8.1087.

GEAR ASSY, (DIRECTDRIVEY ... ........ .o
GEARASSY (TB1REDG ... ... ..o ol
GEAR ASSY {1V REDY) ... ... oo oy
GEAR ASSY (251 & 3T RED ... ... ..

WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANEYTARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER{1 3/4"0D) .. ... ... ... ool
WASHER{Z 6/870D) ... ... it

BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR

BEARING {(1.8:1 RED} ... ... .. ..........
BEARING (2.5:1 & 3:1 RED} {81350} .........
RING, SNAP {1 27/B4" DIA) ................

RING, SNAP {2 1/96° DIA} ......... .. oiutn
BUSHING

GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
GEAR ...\,
RING, SNAP (5 778700 oo,
VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR
VALVE ASSY, INCLUDES {TEMS IN

9.1137 THRU 9.1160} ...... e

VALVE, SELECTOR

SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING .......... .. ... . i
RETAINER, SPRING
HING, SNAP

8S8EAiL., SELECTOR VALVE Ol
SEAL RING

MAY, 1982

A

B
R
111
212
111
Tt
111
111
111
111
111
17 %

[

kb w

PRy

PAGE F 3 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN . ..
H
111431
1Pt
tj1]3
L I
21212
11111
Tttt
11101
11 1] 1
11111
1111
11111
11110t

ENGINES

ko




COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN . ... .. ... ...

PART A < E G i K M

CHG L NUMBER Ll NAME AND GESCRIPTION .........
B B F H o

9.1175 - LEVER. SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5197136 LEVER .. . i e L N T T T I R O O O B
ZA 51926221 SPRINGIDETENT .. ... ... . i t{titi 1111111
2A 104519 BALL, B/16" DIA STEEL {12.8670)........... 0 2 T T U O T I O O O ¢
2A 103340 WASHER, 3/18" FLAT{12.8190} ............ LN T T O O O O O
2A 108579 LOCKWASHER, 8/167 {12.9200} ............ LI T T N O O A O O
2A 114493 NUT, B/18%24 (12,9120} ... ... .ooiviinnns T T I T T O OO O O

8.1178 - COVER, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5196224 L 20 T T O T O O O O O OO O
2A 186630 BOLY, 1/4"-20X5/8" (128001 ............. 3313 (3|3jaizd3i3;331313
ZA 103319 LOUKWASHER, 174" (128200} . ......... ... 313]3{3[3j3i33131381}43

9.1179 - GASKEY, SELECTOR VALVE COVER

2A 5196225 GASKET . ... .o, Caeanan . I 0 T A O O N O O A

9.1223 - CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PMISTON
24 5196546 CYLINDER ... .., . . i IER R EBEEEEEREREEEE!
A 5196198 SEAL RING {ON INPUT SHAFT) .............. 2221212212721 212

9.1224 - WASHEHR, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER

THRUSY

2A 5106881 WASHER, .OB3" THICK ... ..... .. ......... 111 JAR{ARJARJAR] Y1 11111
2A 5196882 WASHER, .0B7" THICK . ................... ARJARIARLAR

9.12286 . PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
24 5196196 PISTON .. . i i i ae e L0 T T O O R O B O I O

$.1230 - SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A 51961985 SEAL RING, 2.0567 1D, .. ... o T 1t s 1y vyt e
A 5196197 SEALRING, 4120 1D, . ... . oot 1]y vpvp ]y 1y 1)] gt

9.1236 - PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
A 5196202 PLATEQANNER) . ... ... ... ... o, L T 2 I U A I O T O O I O
24 5196208 PLATE{OUTER). . ......... S e I EEEBEEIEREREREEEERER
A 5197160 PLATE e e e TI71 77737878 7377

MAY, 1982 PAGE F 4 OF 8.1000A




BETROIT DI1ESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

................... COLUMN . ... ... ... e
PARY A C E G i K M

FIG . ONUMBER (... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

8 B ¥ H 3 L N
9.1235 - PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
{CONTD)

ZA 5196203 PLATEMSTEELY ... o 6l]6]6]6|6j6|616161]86
5186770 SHIM {(SNAP RINGY(OBO"} . ... o oh oo ARJARIARIAR]ARJARIARIARJARTAR
B196771% SHIM [SNAP BINGILOTE™} . ... . .. n e AR[ARIAR AR AR]JARIAR |AR|ARTAR
5196772 SHIM {SNAP RINGI 160"} . ... ... i, ARIARFAR{ARJARIAR AR AR AR AR

8.1240 . SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE

A 51968201 BPRING . ... ...t e 1Tt bl p1 {11111

A 51968200 BING, SNAP@I"DIAY .. ... i L2 1 I T I T A B B O

2A 53196209 RING, SNAP(B 1/2°DlA) ... ... e 0 U O I T I B O O O O B O A

9.1242 . HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH

A 5196547 HUB L i e L2 R O O T R B O O B

2A 5196207 RING, SNAP {1 2%/32"BHAY ... ... ... o L0 O O O O I T I N R N O

2A 124853 KEY, 1/4"X1" WOODRUFF (12.9350} ......... 1181111 1313111

9.1282 . PLAYE, REDUCTION GEAR ARAPTOR

8 5199039 * PLATE{IS:IRED) . ... ... .. ... ... ... ,. T

2C 51973356 PLATE{ZPRED) ... . ... .. .o al, 113

C 5186247 @PLATE{Z:TRED) ...... ... ... ... iues. 111

D 5196248 @PLATE(RZ2S1 R I1RED) .. .. ... ... 1{1F1 1

2D 5197338 MATEZ.S 1 B 3T RED) . ... .., il t{1] 131

B £199060 BOLY, SPECIAL 77167 14X 1" (NYLON

INSERT) . .. .. i 6{6{6]|6
d3) 5198061 BOLT, 7/16".14X1 1/47 {NYLON INSERT} ..... e{6|la6]é&
B 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/18" EXT. YOOTH
(32.9210) ... . . e 6i16i6]e16i1616)6
* REQLIRES 5199063 BEARING IN
8.1087.
@ THRL} GEAR SERIAL NO. 3528 {29
RED.), 3998 {2.5:1 RED.). USE SECOND
PLATE SHOWN IN SAME COLUMN
AFTER THESE SERiAL NUMBERS,
9.1283 . GASKEY, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE
28.C.0D 5196260 GABKEY L . e e L2 TR O T O I O O B AR O O O
2.1288 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR

iz 5197333 HOUSING {1.5:TRED) .. ................... 111

B 5196282 X HOUSING{1.BTRED) ... ... ... .......... 1] 1

rAn 5196283 FHOUSING(Z:TRED} ...... ... ... ... o0 .. 111

MAY, 1982 PAGE F 5 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROI1IY DIES EL
8.1000A HYDRADLIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... ... . o o
PART A c E G H K M
CFIG . NUMBER (Lo NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
B D F H o it k
9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
{CONT' D}
5197334 #HOUSING{Z:THRED) ..........0iviaann HI I
20 5196284 & HOUSING{2B: & YREDY ........ ... ..... 111111
2B 5197337 MOUSING(25: T & BTREDY ... ... .1 1{ti3 |1
2B 103881 PLUG, 578" EXPANSION {12.8330}........... 111
28 186619 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1 /8" {12800} ............ 616163666616
28 427567 BOLY, 7/16"-14X1 3/47 (128000 .. ..... ... 2j212t21212]|212
2B 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 6jcg|6|6|61616 |86
2B 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/967 (1292000 ............ ziz2z{2]2z12j2t1212
& THRyU GEAR SERIAL NO, 2582 {1.5:1),
39985 {2.5:1 BED.). USE SECOND HSG.
SHOWN IN SAME COLUMN AFTER
THESE SERIAL NOS.
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 6443 USE
5199427 HSG. CONVERSION KIT, USE
5199438 HSG, FOR REPLACEMENT
EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NO. 6444,
9.1286 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
2B8CD 5196285 GASKET ... i i e e SO T T I O T N O O O O IO
9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT
28 5196251 GEAR{IBITRED) ... i 111
8.1288 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANEYARY
RING GEAR
20 5186256 PLATE(2D:VREDG ..o i Tt
0 5186255 PEATE{BTREDY ... i 111
9.1280 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
28 5196263 GEAR(I.BITRED) .......... .. Tyt
26 6196264 GEAR(Z:ITRED) . .... ... ... . aens, Tyt
0 5196265 GEAR{2.8:1 RED) ... ... ... . ... ... ... : {1
0 512682686 GEAR{TTRED) . ... ... ... ... ..l B
20 5196267 BING, SNAP {1 27/327W0) ... .. ... ... .. Tty
2D 3708381 RING, SNAP {1 1/4"LD)01021 ... ... ..., t]t]
8 5196277 PIN{GEARDRIVE}. .. ... .. i Tyt
B 5196278 PIN,ROLL ... e Tty
MAY, 1882 PAGE F 6§ OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1382 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

FIG ..

'8
e

e
{3
H
D

8,00
Ly

. NUMBER

PART

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

9.1292 . GEAR ASSY., REDUCTION GEAR

5196268
5196269

5196288
5196270
5198141
5186271
5197880
370836%

9.1293

5196279

9.12958

51962562
5196257
5196253
5196258

8.1340

5196276
5196273

5199829

9.1350

5199316
9413343
9422151

PLANETARY

GEAR ASSY. {1.BTREDY ... ........covire-.
GEAR ASSY. {2:1 RED., L1} {2 DRILL

SPOTS ONREARFACE) ........c.o0n0nn,
GEAR ASSY. {2:1 REDL RMS .. ....voveevann

* GEAR ASSY. {2.5:1 RED) (10 SPLINES}........
% GEAR ASSY. {2.5:1 RED) {24 SPLINES)........
* GEAR ASSY. (3:1 RED) (10 SPLINES) .........

# BEARING
* BEARING

GEAR ASSY, (3:1 RED) {24 SPLINES) . ........
RING, SNAF {1 1/471LD3{81027 ... ... .....
* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENTY
USE B198141 (25113 OR 5197880
{3:1) GEAR ASSY. AND INCLUDE
18422151 BEARING N 9.1350,
15198125 FLANGE IN 9.1430 AND
15198128 NUT IN 81435,
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5196544,

WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUSY

WASHER (2:1 RED)

GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING

GEAR {1.5:1, 2:1, 3:1 RED)}
GEARQZETRED)} ............ .. ... 0n
RING, SNAP B 1/4"0D)....... .. oo nnenns
BING, SNARP B 17/32°CD). ... .. et

SHAFY, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE

SHAFY{15:TRED) ... .. ... ... ... cvann

SH;;E J}ASSY. {INCLUDES BUSHING) (2:1

BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR OUTPUT
SHAFT

BEARING

# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282,

* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282,

MAY, 1882 PAGE ¥ 7 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M

AR

AR

PC

AR

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... .. ... ..
PARY A C E G i K M
FG L UNUMSBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B £ F H 4 L N
$9.1365 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
5196765 COVER ... s 1]
28C0 B196286 COVER ... it e iiia i IR EEEEEEREEREERER
454933 8OLT, 7/16".14X1 /87 (129001} .. ... . ... .. 6|6
28,C.0 1893221 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 /47 (129001 .. ... .. 6j]616316 6161616
28C.Db 103322 LOCKWASHER, 771687 {12.8200} .......... .. 6|l l6]6|6 6616|6686

9.1370 - GASKEY, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING

COVER
5196766 GASKET ... .. s 111
28C.0 5196287 GASKET .. e 1Ti1 88y E 13111

9.1378 - SEAL, HEDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
Oll.

2BCD 5198939 SEAL, Oil (DOUBLE LIP)

9.1380 - BAFFLE. MARINE GEAR Ol
2A 5196175 BAFFLE

9.1398 . DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

2A 85196176 % @ DIPSTDIPSTICK (FIAER CAR) ... ... ..., S O T T O T O O O I O
51333684 & DIPSTICK FNLERPLUG) ... ... ... oovuu e, tIE DR NN 2 N 2 O N O O IO I I B
@ PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NCS. 16338
D03, BE3 {1.5:1), 672 (2:1), 1614
{2.5:1} AND 387 {3:1}.
& EFFECTIVE WiTH GEAR SERIAL NOS.
16338 {D.D.), 883 (1.6:1), 672 {2 1},
1614 (2.5 1} AND 387 {3 1), NOT SER
VICED, USE 5149100 AND 5148081
ADAPTCR.
% OBSOLETE.

9.1410 - TUBE, MARINE GEAR OiL FiLLER
8196174 @ TUBE (WITH FIiLLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK)
@ PRICR TO GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338

L., 8B3 {1.5:1), 672 (2:%), 1614
{2.5:1) AND 367 (3:1).

9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

28C0D BI196748 FHFFLANGE{A 1/4°BL) ... ... .. ... ool IR RN RN R
2D 5198125 * FLANGE (4 1/4"B.C, 24 SPLINES) .. ... ...... AR; AR| AR} AR
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
2.12%2.
MAY, 1682 PAGE ¥ 8B OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CEIG ..  NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

28,C.0 BI96808 FNUT .. .. .. e

2D

2A
A

2A
ZA

ZA
24

ZA

2A

A

DETROIT DIES EL

2.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A

9.1430 . FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
{CONT'D)

* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASS5Y. N
9.1282.

91436 . NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE

BIOB128 * NUT .. . . i i s
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282,
* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
8.1292.

9.1475 . PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

OotL
5188459 = ?UgﬂP ASBSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
ABOBE L L e e
8196889 # PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES SEAL IN
2 I B 1.

5198270 *KEY, 3/16" FLANGE ... ... . ... ... ... covn-
431787 £ KEY, 3/16°X5/8° WOODRUFF {12.8380) ......
1105633 # SCREW, 310-24X3/4* Fii.. HD. S
(129030} ... . .
180083 * BOLY, B/187-18X1 /2 {12800} ......... ..
186643  BOLY, 5/16"-18X1 7/8" (128000 . .. ... .. .. .
* EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 4351
(DD, 1880 (1.5:1), 2261 {2:1).
# THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 4350 (DD},
1848 {1.5:1}, 2260 (21}

9.1480 . GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL PUME

BE196218 GABKEY . e

9.1505 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR CIL PUMP
5198315 SEAL QILMOUBLELM ... ..ot

2.1650 . STHAINER. MARINE GEAR OIL

5196883 STRAINER ... ... ... i i
B198458 @STRAINER ......... ... ... ..
5196178 STRAINER ... ... ... ... . e

NOV., 1978 PAGE F

1

s

P i

8 OF

5 3
C .........
D
Tt}
111481
IR EE
1] 1
1§18
212112
4144
41414
111] %
Tyot] o
Ty Y]t
L2 T B
9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

i

-8

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR




DETROIYT DIESEL

. FIG .

2A
ZA

A

A
M
A

PARTY

.. NUMBER

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

8.1650 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL {CONTD}

5198456
120428

5145014
5142549
453006

51953886
5198458
5199388
5199387
5196890
5198457

B STRAINER {IN MAIN HOUSING) . .............
@ GASKET, 1" ANNULAR{129380) ............
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12,8550}
% PLUG, 3747 PIPE (12.8956080¢ . ... .............
@PLUG 1T"PIPE{129550) . ... ... ..o Ll
% DEFLECTOR, Il (iN MAIN HOUSING) .........
BPIPE, QG STRAINER .. .. ... .. ... o0ty
% SPRING, OILDEFLECTOR . .. ......... ... ..,
% WASHER, DEFLECTOR SPRING
BUSHING, REDUCING . ................. ...
& BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8"RED, .................
@ GEAR ASSYS. WITH OIL INLET TO SiDE
GF REDUCTION HOUSING.
& USE FOR (GEAR ASSYS. WITH Ol
INLET TO SIDE OF MAIN HOUSING,
% USE FOR GEAR ASSYS, WITH QL
INLET TO TOP OF REDUCYION
HOUSING.

$.1840 . BREATHER, MARINE GEAR

5158454
5196177
5197510

+ BREATHER (338" DRIVE TYPE)
BREATHER (3/8"-18 THREAD}
SREATHER {1/2" BRIVETYPE} .. .............
+ EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 4941

(D.0.), 1884 {1.5:1}, 2261 {2:1), 8676
(2.5:1}

puEg -
wd

e p——

e ]

—h i

MAY, 1882 PAGE F 10 QF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—t

P ]

PR Ay

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN
H
1
111
111
111

Y KM
J L

t11

171

111

111




5 3 MFPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
8.1000A, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... ... ... ...voas,
PART A c E G ; K M
FIG . NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B 0 F H 3 L N
9.1001 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
AB 5133890 .+ GEARASSY.(25:1RED,LH} .. ............ 1
AB 6133891 .+ GEARASSY, {(25:1 RED.RH)............... 1
AB 5133892 4+ GEARASSY. {3:1BED.LH) ................ 1
AB 5133893 .4 GEAR ASSY.{3:1 RED. RH) ................ 1
B 5162730 4+ GEAR ASSY. {1.8:1RED, LH) . ... ... ...... 1
+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
9.1007 - ADAPTOH, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
‘A 5196179 * ADAPTOR ASSY. INCLUDES BEARING) ....... J111]1]:
A 5198322 @ ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) ....... IR EEERE
1A 455724 BEARING (NEEDLE} . .. .. ... vvvininnnnn. IERERERE
1A 5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015) . . .. ............ BRERERERE
A 5197537  BOLT, 3/816X1 1/4" 12PT. HD. ........... s41alafjaja
* THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 2857 (2.5:1),
1135 (3:1).
@ EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 2958
{2.5:1) AND 11386 {3:1).
9.1008 - GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR
A BIO6TBT  GASKET ...\ 'itiettiniineeaennns RN ERERE
9.1010 . HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
A HOUSING ASSEMBLY INCLUDES
BUSHING IN 9.1010.
A 5198086  HOUSING ASSY. (RED.DRIVE) . .. .. .......... I ERERERE
A 5196511  BUSHING (OUTPUT SHAFT) .. ............... 2l2f2]2
5198461  PLUG, 338" DIA.CUP . ... ... .......... t{1f1]1
A 5145008  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.8550) .. .. ... .......... BN ERERE
A 145014  PLUG, 3/8° PIPE (12.9550) . .. ... ........... 2l21212}2
9421745  PLUG(1/2"CUP) ... ... ..., 1111
B197210 W NAMEPLATE ..............oo.0oinonnn. 1
190073 SCREW, #2X3/16” DRIVE (12.8067) ... ... .. 2
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 3403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1026 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT
A 5198371  SHAFT (INCLUDES FLANGE KEY IN
G475 ottt e tht]lal 1
9.1027 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT
A 9416198 BEARING .................cccoooriiiii.. EENEEEEE
A 5196543  RING, SNAP {1 28/8471.03 . ... vvovu. IRREIRRE
A 6196545  RING, SNAP {2 29/64°10) .. ............... ERIEEEE R
MAY, 1982 PAGE G 1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS COARPORATION



PG L. NUMBER

2ZA

2A
A

2A
A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

D
20

2A
2A

PAHT

9.1030
5196183

9.10385
5196188
5196180

9.1045
5196730
5196303

9.10865
5196186

$.1060
5196184
5196733

9.1080

5196804
5197209
5196272
5197230
103320

9.10885

5196211

8.1087

5197342
5399829
51962569

9.1091

5196548
5196199

DETROIT DtESEL

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING {3 1/2" DAY .. ... .. i
SEALRING {7 1/2" DA} ... .. i es
PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

PLATE {SPLINED}
PLATE

................................

SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

T
PIN (27/32°L)

GEAR ASSY. MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087.

GEARASSY. (2Bt & 1 REDY ..............
GEAR ASSY. {1.9:1 RED)
SCREEN . ... ... . i
BOLY, B/16°-18 ., .. ..., ..., ...
LOCKWASHER, 6/16" {12.8001)

WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUSTY

WASHER {1 3/4"0D) ............. ... ...,

BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR

BEARING {2.5:1 & 3:1 RED) {91380y ., .......
BUSHING ... ... ... . i

BRING, SNAP {1 27/64" DIA) . ...............

GEAH, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY HRING

GEAR ... . e
HING, BNAP(B 7/8°0D) .. .. . i i a e

12j12{12)12) 112

X O ws i —a

O I I I I I O
ay121 2+t 2
Tty 1)1

MAY, 1982 PAGE G

2 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN . ... ... e
G K M

H J k. N




FiG ... NUMBER

1A
A
LA

A
1A
LA
A
‘A
A

LA
A
A
A

5 3

MPC

PFARY

9.1138
5396217

9.1137
51986218

8.1155
186219
5196220
5196212

91160

5196222

8.1178

5197136
5196221
104919
103340
108579
114493

9.1178
5196224
186678
120380
103319

9.1179
51962285

9.3223

51965486
5196198

ENGINES

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR

VALVE ASSY. NCLUDES ITEMS [N
9.1137 THRU 8.1180)

- VALVE, SELECTOR

- SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING ... ... .. .. . e,
RETAINER, SPRING
RING, SNAP

- SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE Oil

» LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE

LEVER
SPRING{DETENTY .. ... ... ... i a
BALL, 5/16" DiA, STEEL {12.9670)
WASHER, 5/16" FLAT {12.9130}
LOCKWASHER, §/16" {12.9200}
NUT, 5716724 (12,9120}

- COVEH, SELECTOR VALVE

COVER ... e
BOLT, 1/4"-20X8/87 {12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, /4" {12.9200}

- GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER

GASKET

« CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

CYUNDER ... . .. ... ... .. iiiiinnnnenns
SEAL RING {ON INPUT SHAFT}

MAY, 1982

DETHRHOLIY DIESEL

................... COLUMN

A
8
Tt
T
111
111
LR
111
131
111
111
151
111
111
111
3I{3
33
111
191
24{2

il

ke e e

—

[

ok il

TR 2

PAGE G 3 QF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

G




PETYTRQIT DIESEL

. .FiG ... NUMBER

A

2A

2A
ZA

2A
ZA
ZA

PART

89.1224

5196881

9.1225
5196186

8.1230

519619%
5186197

8.1235

5196202
51968205
5197160
5186203
5186770
5196711
51896772

9.12490

5196201
£196200
5196209

8.1242

5198547
5196207
124883

9.1282

5197338
5196248
5198654
5199061
5199060
114607

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST

WASHER, 083" THICK

- PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
PISTON

- SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEALRING, 20187 1D, .. ... .. hiiaan
SEALRING, 41207 1D, .. ... .. v,

PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH

PLATE (INNER) .00ttt e iinnesienananans
PLATE (OUTERY . ..ttt viinnneecennannns
O
PLATE (STEEL) « o vv ettt e et iiarvernnans
SHIM {SNAP RING} LOB0")
SHIM {SNAP BINGH{O7B" .. ..o veerinnes
SHIM (SNAP RING) L1007 .. ... ov v inans

- SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE

SPRING oottt e e e e
RING, SNAP{3" DIA) .ot
RING, SNAP {B 1/2* DIA)

- HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH

HUB ittt e e e
AING, SNAP {1 21732 DIAY <o ivveennns
KEY, 1/4*X1" WOODRUEF (12.9350)

- PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADRAPTOR

*PLATE{Z5: 1 & 3V REDY .o et e icnrnnnnns
@PLATE(Z5: 1 & 3T REDY ... vinneren. ..
PLATE{1.8:1 BEDY . oo oo et oo eeaeeae
BOLT, 7/16714X1 1/4" INYLON INSERT)
BOLT, 7/167-14% 1" (NYLON INSERT)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" EXT. TOOTH
(1282100 Lt
* EFE, WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 3996
(2.5:1 RED), 1876 (3:1 RED.).

MAY, 1982

L) d et

AR
AR
AR

[T

ok

T b ek

AR
AR
AR

Ry

— ok —k

e

AR
AR
AR

-l

o

PAGE G 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

ENGINES




5 3

FG L

B.CD

20
2D
28
20
2D
20
0

2800

25
20

20
20

2D
2B

- NUMBER

MEC

PARY

89.1282

91283

5186260

ENGINES
9.100CA HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

~ PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
{CONT'D)

@ THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 3895 {2.5:1
RED.) AND 1575 FOR 3.1 RATIOS.
- GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE

GASKET .. . e

9.1285 . HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR

5197337
5196284
5197334
186€19
A27567
103321
103322

9.1288
519562885

9.1288

5196256

5196255
89,1290

5196265

5196266
3709351%

9.1292

5198141
5197880

* HOUSING (2.5:1 BUBTRED) .. .. .. ineann.
@ MOUSING (251 & JTREDS .. ... oovvnen..
FHOUSING (191 REDY ..o eieecrannnns
BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/8" {12.900%) ............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" {12.8001) ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200 . .............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16% {12.9200} ............
* EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 3896
{2.5:1 RED), 1876 (3:1 RED),
@ THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 3996 (2.5:1
RED.} AND 1575 FOR 3:1 RATIOS.
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
THAU GEAR SERIAL NO. 6443 USE
5199427 HOUSING CONVERSION KIT.
USE 5199398 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR
SERIAL NO. 6444,

- GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
GASKET

- PLATE. REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR

PLATE{2ZBIRED) . .. ... ... ... ... ...,
PLATE (3:1 RED}

- GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN

GEAR(ZBITRED) ...t
GEAR {3:1 BED.

- GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY

4+ GEAR ASSY. {25:1BED) .. ... vre ..
GEAR ASSY. {3:1RED) .............0oounen.
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5196544,

J
o

o
B O N O

-l

KON G

i

—

[N A ]

DETROIT DIESEL

NN

MAY, 1282 PAGE G 8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORE CORPORATION

COLUMN
G




DETROGIT DIES EL

PART
LFIG L. NUMBER

9.1298

2800 5196252

20 5136257
2BC D 51862853
20 5196258
9.1340
28 5197211
$9.1350
ZBLD 9422151
ZB.CD 9413343
8.1365
2BLD 5196286
2800 193221
2BL0D 103322
89.1370
2B,C.D 5196287
8.1375
2B.CL 51989391
8.1380
A 5196175
$9.13958
5133364
2A 5149100
2.1410
IE 51490861
$9.1430
) 5188125
8 51868745

2.10C0A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING

GEAR {1.5:1,
GEAR (2.5:1
RING, SNAP
RING, SNAP

21, 3:1 RED}
ED.
P2 o % o X S
177327000 e e

& an

B

SHAFY, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE

BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR QUYPUT
BHAFT

BEARING
BEARING

COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING

COVER ...\ttt
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4" {12.3001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200)

GASKEY, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER

GASKET

gf:\L. REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER

SEAL, OlL {DOUBLE LiF}

BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR QiL
BAFFLE

DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

HPESTICK (FILLER PLUG)

DIPSTICK . .

* NOY SERVICED, USE 5148100 PLUS
18148061 ADAFTQOR.

TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OiL FHLER
ADAPTOR {FOR SQUEEZE TYPE DIPSTICK

FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

FLANGE {4 1/4"B.C,, 24 SPLINES)
FLANGE

MAY, 1882

5 3
A FRRERS g
B (3] F
11119
]t
Tl1]1
111
1
13i+i1]¢

PAGE G 6 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN.. ... ... ...
K M

H J i




§ 3

M P C

BART

FIG .. NUMBER . .

TA

A

2A
2A
2A

8.1438
5198128
5196805

9.1475

5198459
5196889
5198270
431787
116533
180083

186643
179822

9.1480

5196216

8.1505

5199318

$.1650

5196178
5198456
120428
453006
5198457
5198458

8.1840
5196177

5187810
B188454

ENGINES
9.,1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE

NUT . e e e e
NUT . i,

- PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
O,

PUMP ASSY. {INCLUDES SEAL IN

ABOB) .. ... e
F# PUMP ASSY. {INCLUDES SEAL IN

9.15086, GEARS AND PLATE NOT

SOLD SEPARATELY) .............. Srenens
* KEY, 37167 FLANGED . ... ... ........... .
# KEY, 3/16°X5/8" WOODRUFF (12.835Q) ... ...
# SCREW, 4 10.24X3/4" FL. HD. §L.

(12.8030) ... .. . o e

* BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/27 (12.8001) . ....... NN
#80OLY, 5/16718X1 7787 (129001} . ..........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2" {12.8001) . ..........

# THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS, 2987 (2.81
RED.), 1135 {3:1 RED.).

* EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS.
2968 {2.5:1 RED), 1136 {3;1 RED.).

- GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR QiL
PuMp

- SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

SEAL O .. e,

- STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OQiL

STRAINER ...............ccviiiiinenn, .

STRAINER ... ..............0.c00,
GASKET, 17 ANNULAR {12.9360)
PLUG, 1" PIPE(12.85680).............. .

BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. PIPE .. ........ ...
PIPE, O STRAINER ... ..o,

- BREATHER., MARINE GEAR

BREATHER (3/8"-1B THREAD) ...............
BREATHER {1/2° DRIWETYPE) ., ... ..........
BRAEATHER {(VALVE TYPE} . ... .. .

MAY, 1982

......

ol

LR

i ik

ol

[

il e i aad ol

g

o

L R Y

it ke

PAGE G 7 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETRO!T DIESEL




DETRGIT DIESEL

..FIG ... NUMBER

8
18
8
B
1B
1B
18
1B

2EF

PART

9.1001 -

5148454
5148453
H148428
5148427
5141129
5141130
5144706
5144706
5199980
190073

£.1007 -

5199973
5149001
5145009
5121182
5197537

81608 -

5149030

$.1010 -

51498070
5199970
5159969
5148014
141283

5145009
5140835
5199977
5145014
179857

114607

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE

GEAR ASSY. (MRECT DRIVE, LMY} ... ... .. ....
GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE, RMY .. ... ... ...
GEARASSY. (IBTRED, LM} ... o a i
GEAR ASSY. 1B REDLBM) . ... ... o oa s
GEARASSY {Z:TREDL LH} ... .. ... .
GEAR ASSY {221 REDLRKH) ..... ... ... .....
GEAR ASSY {311 RED, LHY ... ... . ... ..
GEAR ASSY {3:1 RED.RBKY ................
PLATE, NAME . ... ... .. .. . v
SCREW, DRIVE JE2X3/16" {12.90658) .. .......

ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

ADAPTOR ASSY. §NCLUDES BEARING)
BEARINGNEEDLEY . ........ ... ... vuen
PLUG, 1/B" PIPE{12.98B0} .. ......... ... ...
PLUG, 174" FIPE{2.4018) ... ... ... e
BOLY, 3/8716X1 v/4" 12PT HD. ... .....

GASKEY, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTCH

GASKET

HOUSING ASSY., REVERSE GEAR

A DIRECT DRIVE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES COVER, BOLTS,
LOCKWASHERS AND CUP PLUGS IN
9.1010. A 1.5:1 HQUSING ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES 15/64° DIA. CUP PLUG IN
9.1010. A 2:1 AND 3:1 HOUSING
ASSEMBLY INCLUDES DOWEL FINS PLUS
16/64" DA, CUP PLUG IN 8.1010.

HOUSING ASSY, {DIRECT DRIVE)
HOUSING ASSY. {15:1) ... ........ .. ...
HOUSING ASSY. (211 & 31y ... ... ...
COVER, OILHOLE . ..., ... ... ... ... cunt.
PIN, DOWEL {1"L.X1/2" DA}
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.9850)
PLUG, ORIFICE .. ... ... . . .. i,
PLUG(17/64" DIA CUPY ... ... .. ........
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.88B0) .................
BOLY, 7/16°-14X7/87 {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200}

£ O O I O I
(1N EBEEEE
31313313313
1131111
4314141414

111
11
1

171
2
Tt 1] 13111
Tty 1Pttt

{1
212121212

212

212

MAY, 1982 BAGE H

1 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

I wut £a) v -

Y

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN

G

D i Lo et -

il i

B o o) wr -

ko N3

4]




FIG ... NUMBER

2EF

2EF

M P C

PARY

9.1019

5749029
5149022
4535956

9.1021

5148023

5149022

453595
9.10306

5196183

9.1038
5126188
5196180

9.104%5
5149787
5196303

8. 1085
5196186

9.1060
5149016
5199979

9.1080
51490026
5199980

9.1088%

5199994
5148000
5199997

ENGINES

e

2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

VALVE, Gil. COOLER PRESSURE
REGULATOR

SPRING ... ... ey
RETAINER . . ... . ... i
BALL, 7/16" DIA. STEEL {12.987(0)

VALVE, MARINE GEAR PRESSURE
REGULATOR

SPRING .. ... ... i iiisnaninanns

RETAINER (81019} ... ... ... .. caanay
BALL, 7/16" DIA. STEEL (12.9670)

PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH
PMSTON

SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PIiSTON

SEALAING{3 1/727D8A) .. ..o
SEAL RING (7 1/27 DiA)

PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH DisSC

PLATE {SPLINED)
PLATE

SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

PLATE . e e
PIN, DOWEL (1 1/471.XE/18" DIA}

GEAR ASS8Y. PLANETARY

GEAR ASSY. iINCLUDES BEARING IN
$9.1085

BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFY

BEARING (NEEDLE)
BEARING (NEEDLE)
RACE

ik i auk

12]12 12

[y
U
-—

MAY, 1882 PAGE H

COPYRIGHT

2 OF 9.1000A

1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL

sk

-

12

ok

e

12

-

et

b b ke

2

w




bETROIT DIESEL

EG L

2EF
2EF
2EF
2EF

2E
2E
2F

tEF

IEE

OF
G
’E

'E
H 3

BRxo
T
T

e

. NUMBER

PART

8.1087
5199994
5199997

5199996
£149012

9.1089

5148011
5145010
5199989
9.1081
5198871
5199892
89,1092
5148025

8.1096
5149024

9.1097

5199862
9028332
51980881

5149017
51490086
5148007

9.1098

5199898
5199961
179857
114607

9.1000A HYDHAULIC MARINE GEAR

BEARING, PLANETARY GEAR

BEARING(NEEDLEY . ....... . ... . ciiiinnn
RACE
BACE ... . i i
WASHER {3 5/8"0.D.X2"LD}

SHAFY ASSY., PLANETARY OQUTPUT

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SLEEVE ASSY.
N 9,1082,

SHAFT ASSY. . ... i
BHAFT ASSY. ... i i i e
SEAL RING {1 5/1671.D.)

...................

GEAR., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING

GEAR ... ... .ttt
RING, SNAP{T 8/732°0D) . ... ... ..o iiat,

SLEEVE ASSY. GUYPUT SHAFT
SLEEVE ASBY. ... it it

HUB ASSY. REVERSE CLUTCH
HUB ASSY.

BEARING, GUTPUT SHAFY

L L
RING, SNAP {3 13/32 1D ... .o oviiiihva
SPACER (1 19/32"1L.D.X1 18/16°
OQDXOEE"THICK) . ..., .. ..o iiinns
SPACER {3.508°0.D.X.638" WIDE)
CONE, BEARING
CLiP, BEARING

..........................

---------------------------

RETAINER, OUTPUT SHAFY BEARING

RETAINER
RETAINER . .. ... ..., iiiiiiiaiariascanan
BOLY, 7/16".14X7/8" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200)

............

MAY, 1882

A

8
1§
111
1 i1
i1
i1
111
14§t
131
1)1
1§t
11
212
232

o

[P Y

g 3

F
111
it
111
111
Tyt
Y31
111
Tyt
Tit
111
11
111
618
6| 6

PAGE H 3 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN . . ..., ... e
i K M
H 4 8 N
141
11t
1]t
111
t11
t11
Tt
]t
ti
111
111
111
6|6
61 6




MPC

PARY

CFIG . NUMBER .

2EF

2EF

2EF
2EF
2EF

2EF

9.1099
5199972
193221
103322

8.1102

5148031

91135
5148033

8.1137
51490032

8.1185

5199976
5196220
5196212

9.1157

5149936
179796
103319

9.1160
51968222

81175

5149008
5196221
104919
1033406
108579
114493

91178
514976%

1797983
103319

ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- COVER, QUTPUT SHAFT BEARING

COVER ... e
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/4" {12800 . ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200}

« GASKEY, MARINE GEAR HOUSING REAR

GASKET ... ... . e

- VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR

VALVE ASSY. {INCLUDES ITEMS IN
9.1137 THRU 81160}

- VALVE, SELECTOR

- SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE PRESSURE

SPRING {2.77” LONG)
RETAINER, SPRING
RING, SNAP

- CAM, NEUTRAL

CAM e
BOLT, 1/47.20X7/8” (12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200

- SEAL, SELECTCOR VALVE 0L

SEAL AING

« LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING

B -
SPRING (DETENTY . . ..,
BALL, 5/16" DIA, STEEL (12.9670)
WASHER, 5/16” (12.8390) .. ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200)
NUT, 5716724 {12.9120)

« COVER, SELECTOR VALVE

COVER . ... ... . i it
BOLT, 1/4°-20X7/8" {12.9001%)
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200)

MAY, 1982

DETROIT DIESEL

A

B
131
686
66
111
Tl
Tyt
111
131
1§11
T304
33
3313
P
i1
111
t{t
i1
191
tit
1§ 1
313
313

T R AT N Y

[P R A

—

G G

[T T R NN

PAGE H 4 OF 910004

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-k

o Ld

PR I A

COLUMN
H
1]t
11
111
tit
111
1711
3i3
313
111
1§t
it
tit
Tt
T
I B
{1
3{3
313




DETRO!IT DIESEL

LFIG L

2EF

2EF

2E,F
2EF
2EF

28 F

2EF

264
2G.H,J
2G.HJ

2G.H.J

. NUMBER

PART

$.1179
5196225

$9.1223
51490013
514907186
5190963

5199991
5196543

9.1225

5198968

9.1230
5199964
51959965

$.1235
5149809
5199967
5196208
5199985

9.1240

5199366

9.1285
5199862
178861
103322

9.1286

5149031

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER
GASKET

CYLINDER. FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

CYLINDER
PLATE ... i
SEAL RING {1.48070.D)
SEAL BING (2.280"QD) . .. ... .. ... s
RING, SNAP {1 28/64"1L.D)

PISTON, FORWARD CLUYTCH

A PISTON ASSY. INCLUDES BALL NOT
SERVICED SEPAHRATELY.

PISTON ASSY. .. ... i it i

SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING {1.57970.D)
SEAL RING {5.28270.D)

PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
PEATEANNER) .. ... ... ... . i
PLATE{OUTER) . . .. .. ... . o,

PLATE i
RING, SNAP (B 97187000 . ... o e e

SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
HOUSING ... ... i i

BOLY, 77167 14X1 3/B" 129001 . ..........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200)

GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
GASKET

MAY, 1982

A

B
11t
t {1
i1
232
I
111
111
111
616
616
Tt
tpt
1{1

ey L ey 8 Y

—

ko OO

5 e

P N Y

wi i O L

D=

e IE et P et

-

-t sty O

DD~

PAGE H & OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ke WY ok B

ek

ik wa £ O

ho -

MPC

e W2 b P

—

- athon

Lo B

e Y ok WY

—h

et D

-

ENGINES




5 3

CFIG L

26
24
24
2G.H.J

2GHJ

26.HJ

2G,H.J
2G.H.J
FACH

2G,H,)

2EGH

. NUMBER

MPC

PART

9.1290

5199870
5198959
5199960
51994984

9.1292

5149020

8.1298

5199971
5199992

89.1299
51989974

5199975
5195986

9.1340
5199863
5199922

9.1350
5148005

9.1365
51495873

193221
103322

9.1370

5149028

9.1375

5149876

ENGINES

8. 1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN

GEAR(ISTREDY (... . o o
GEAR{ZITRED) ... ... . oo es
GEARMIIRED) ... ... o i
RING, SNAP {1 13732710

GEAH ASBSY., REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY

GEARASSY. ... ... s
GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING

GEAR
BING, SNAP T 9/3270D) . ..., ... i al .

HUR, HEDUCTION RING GEAR

HUB (1.5:1 BEDY +ov o iee e
HUB{Z:E, 30T REDY L. i
RING, SNAPF (2 13/18°1.0}

SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE

SHAFT {1.5:1 REDY ...t
SHAFT (2:1, 2.1 RED)

HEARING, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
SHAFY THRUST

BEARING

COVER, REDUCYION GEAR BEARING

COVER ... e
BOLT, 7/187-14X1 1/4" (12.8001)
LOCXWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200}

GASKEY, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER

GASKET

{SNE:\L REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER

SEAL, OIL

MAY, 1982

b
P PRERNS g
8 3] F
1R B
111
111141
114 P11
IR ERE
11ti1411
11t
Tt 51
21231313
111
Tt
INEERER
111111
6p6j6]18
616818} 86
EO 2 I
TP TPt Y)Yt

PAGE H & OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ETROCGIT DIESEL

COLUMN
H
111
3%
i
111
111
T
313
111
I
111
61 86
6§16
111
11




DETROIT DIESEL

PART
FIG ... NUMBER

9.1380

EF 5149027

9.1386
51498019
5149119
~ 179887
~ 1063322

5.13985
EF 5149062
8.1410

EE 5101127

8.1430
E 5149004
GHJd 5149003

9.1435
£GH 5199987

9.1475
BF 5198459
EF $148002
EF 179821

£.1480
EF 5186216

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR HOUSING QIL
BAFFLE

BAFFLE, REDUCTION HOUSING O

BAFFLE
BAFFLE ... .. . ... . i i,
BOLT, 7/167-14X7/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.8200)

DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

DIFSTICK {SQUEEZE TYPE) (5.38" TO
FULL, 86.13" TO LOW)

TUBE, MARINE GEAR Ol FHLLER
ADAPTOR {3/4"-14X2" Q.AL)

FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

FLANGE (18 SPLINES)
FLANGE (27 SPLINES}

NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
NUT, 1 1/4"-18

PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PUMP ASSY. UNCLUDES SEALIN
9.1505)
KEY

GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OiL
PUMP

GASKET

tjris
51818
5§58

MAY, 1982 PAGE H

7 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN . ... ... -
K M

H J 1 N

tit
1

1

816

3 I )

L

131

111

1)1

111

111

431 4

1§11




5 3 MPC ENGINES

PARY

FIG L NUMBER (L

9.1505
2EF 5199315

9.1650 .
2EF 5198456

2EF 5142549

9.1840 -
2EF 5199982

$.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

A c E
....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D
- BEAL. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR Oii

PUMP
SEAL OIL{DCGUBLELIPY ... ..., ... i, 11t Pt it
STRAINER, MARINE GEAR O
STRAINER ... ... .. ... . .. 1{t]t1111
PLUG, 3/4° PIPE{12.85880} . .. .............. 131 ]}t
BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
BREATHER (/8" DRIVETYPE} ... ... ..o vvn 11ttt

MAY, 1882 PAGE H 8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION

DETROIT DIESEL

.. .COLUMN
G
F H
1111t
Ti1}]1
111 ]
11111




FG .

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
A
1A

7,

» b

>

Bo@oe

BETROIY DIESEL

9,1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A
NUMSBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B
9.1001 - GEAR ASSEMBLY. HYDRAULIC MARINE
B136432 FGEARASSY. {2421} ... ... .. ... i 1
5136127 #FGEARASSY. {19311 (... ... .. i 1
B13BB70 F GEARASSY. {294 ... .. ... ol
B137187 HFGEARASSY. (1931 .. ... ... .. ..ot
B136128 HFGEARASSY. (1471} ... ... ... .
5143834 FGEARASSY. (242:11) ... .. ... oo
5143838 R GEARASSY. (2901 .. ... ... ... il
5144971 HGEARASSY. (1831 ...... ... ... o,
5144972 FGEARASSY. {Z42:%) ... . i
5144973 HGEARASSY. (2809 ....... 0. i
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1° {32800} ... .. ....... ... 12112
# NOY SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
9,1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5198788 BANG DRIVE ... .. ... ... ... . .. i 1
5198889 % * RING DRIVEFIBER) ......... ... ... . ... 1
51490886 % WASHER, 3/B"PLAIN ................ ... .. 8
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WiTH KIT
5198700 IN 9. 1016.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
HSC INC. 1328 RACINE ST. RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1008 - GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
6198898 B OGASKET . ..., .. . . i i i i tq{1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328RACINE 5T., RACINE,
WiSC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
89,1009 - SPIDER, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5198786 % SPIDER...... ... ... .. .. .. ... .. e 1
B1O8B891 %SPIDER . ... ... ... i i . 1
5198768 BLOCK{RUBRER) . ..., ... .. .. vivn i 20
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH KIT
5188700 IN 91016,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
PISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., BACINE,
WISC. 83403 OR NEAREST QUTLEY.
9.1010 - HOUSING, REVERSE GEAR
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES HOUSING &
COVER WHICH ARE NOT SERVICED
SEFARATELY, GASKEY IN 8 1008 AND
ITEMS INDICATED {=} IN 8.1010,
5198778 % HOUSING ASSY. {2.42:1, 2911 RATIO) ... . ... 1
5198807 % HOUSING ASSY. (1.47:1, 1931 BATIOY . ... ... 1
BIOBE59 % HOUSING ASSY. (2.42:%, 2.80:1 RATIO} . ... ...
5148072 % HOUSING ASSY, (1.47:1, 1.83:11 RATIO}. . .....
MAY, 1882 PAGE J

12

12

12

1 OF 8.10004
COPFYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

12

20

MPC

12

20

12

ENGINES

12




3A

MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIEESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... ... .. ... ...,
PART A C E G I K [T
LG U NUMBER (L.l L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
B 2 F H J i N
91010 - HOUSING, REVERSE GEAR
{CONT' I}
B149071 BPLUGORBAINI. .. ... .. k| i ) 1 k)
BI98660 % RING, SEALDRAINPLUGY .. ..o i, 1 1 t t 1
141264 % PIN, DOWEL {(1"X7/716" DIAY ... . oo n 212
5198781 PLATE NAME ... .. ... .. .. i 1 i t tit]tit
53198894 % PLATE, ROTATION INDICATOR (91001 . ... ... t i1 111 Tit 1
5199044 BREATHER{(B1840) . .. ... ... ... . ., t t
1801785 % BOLY, 1727 13Xy /4" .. al9
192413 % SCAREW, #4X1/4" DRIVE (12,8067 . ......... §|lei6islIsiglEa|6]|6]|6
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
BISC INC., 1328 RACINE 87, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST CQUOUTLET,
91011 . BRACKET, REVERSE GEAR MOUNTING
BIOBT7BE B BRACKEY ... . e 221212121212
180175 BOLY, 1/2"13X1 174" {12800 . ........... 818|818 |8]|8:8
120239 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200) .............. gl{8gis| 8|88 |8
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 83403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1014 - RETAINEA, SPIDER DRIVE
8149081 S PIN, ROLL ... ... it e e 1 3 1 t 1
S198818 S LOCKPLATE . .. i e i 1 1 % 1 1
E198519 % WASHER, BETAINING . ... ... ... .. ........ 1 1 1 1 t
5148082 9% WASHER, RETAINING ... ... ... ... ... ...... 1 1 t L] 1
271881 BOLT, 5/8"-18X1 /4" {123001 ............ 1 1 t 3 1
223809 BOLT, 8/8°-18X1 /2" {128000 ... ......... 1 1 1 t t

4M

4A
4A
Py

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC.,, 1328 RACINEST., HACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,

9.1016 . CONVERSION KIT, MARINE GEAR

NOTE: INCLUDES 5188785 DRIVE RING IN
8.1006, 5198786 SPIDER AND 5198768
BLOCKS IN 91008, NAME PLATE AND DR
IVE SCREWS IN 9.1010 PLUS 5198518
LOCKPLATE IN 8.1014.

5198700 % CONVERSIONKIT ... ... ................. ti1]14]1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISCINC, 1328 RACINEST,, RACINE,

WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1018 - SEAL, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT
51987489 SEAL

8.1024 - SUPPORT, INPUT SHAET BEARING

5198753 % SUPPORT ... ... . e, LA RN R R

5198796 SHIMLOO5™) .. ... . i ARI AR] AR] AR] AR| AR] AR] AR{ AR| AR
BIS8T797 % SHIM{OO?™) ... ... . i AR AR] AR] AR] AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR}

MAY, 1882 PAGE J 2 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... .. .............
PARY A C E G ! K M
FIG .. NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J i N
8.1024 - SUPPORT, INPUT SHAFET BEARING
{CONT'D}
A 5198798 % SHIMLOZ0 ... ... i AR|AR|ARJARIARIAR AR AR AR | AR
A 179839 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1" {12.800%) ,.............. g|6|6i6i6;6)6i86{6]|6
% NOT SERVICED, PROCUHRE THRU TWIN
BISC INC., 1328 RACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1026 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT
A 5198746 % SHAFT (242:1, 2911 BATIOY ... ... h v, t 1
A 5198888 FSHAFT (1471, 1931 BATIO) . .......... cone 1 111 1
51990458 % SHAFT {(2.42:1, 29011 RATION . .......... coan Tl ]
A 5198531 % KEY, WOODRUFF {3/8"X1/4"X1 1/B°) .. ... ... AR EEEN R EEBEREERER
A 5198831 9% XEY, WOODRUFF {3/8"X1/4"X1 3/8} .. ...... 200 U O 0 O A A O O
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5188746,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRY TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
89.1027 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUY SHAFT
A 5198545 % BEARING ROLLER ....... .. ... ccivin-nn, 22 2121212122122
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRLU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 5T, BACINE,
WISC, 83403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
8.1028 - GEAR, FORWARD CLUYCH
4 5199040 % GEARB SHAFTASSY, ................. . ... 131 t]1]¢
A 5199418 GEAR & SHAFTASSY. .. .. .. i 1 t]1
A 5199280 % GEAR & SHAFTASSY. . ... ....... .. .cvinnns 1 1
5198523 % BEARING (CLUTCH GEARTHRUST) ........... 41414144
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEARESY OUTLET.
9.1029 - GEAR, REVERSE CLUTCH
8, 5199041 % GEAR & SHAFTASSY. ...... ... ... ... ... BN EEE
4 5199417 GEAR 8 SHAFTASSY. . ... ... .o inns 1 11
& 5199281 GEAR & SHAFTASSY. .. .. ... i i, ‘! 1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DiSC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC, 83403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1030 - PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH
A 8198743 %PISTON ... ... . . .. 2t 2232121 212323212
4 5198780 RING, CLUTCH PISTON . ............ be s 2l 2 )z 2} 2212|222
4 5189047 %RING SNAP .. ... .. .. i 2 2|12 2§ 212
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,
MAY, 1882 PAGE J 3 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




